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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Sisco Textiles N.V., Opposition No.: 91232435
Opposer, Mark: THADDEUS O'NEIL
Serial No.: 87/023698
V.

Thaddeus O’Neil LLC,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Applicant. )
)

AMENDED NOTICE OF OPPOSITION IN RESPONSE TO THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND

APPEAL BOARD’S MAY 26,2017 ORDER

Pursuant to the May 26, 2017 Order issued by the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board (the
“Board”), Opposer, Sisco Textiles N.V. (“Opposer”) hereby submits its First Amended Notice of
Opposition to clarify the language in its dilution claim. Specifically, in the May 26, 2017 Order, the
Board indicated that in addition to alleging that Opposer’s marks were famous prior to the filing date of
Applicant’s application and prior to the dates of first use alleged in Applicant’s application, Opposer
should also allege that Opposer’s marks were famous prior to Applicant’s first use of the mark in
Applicant’s application. Accordingly, such an Amended Notice of Opposition is attached hereto as
Exhibit A.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Al e

Andrew Simpson

Stacey R. Halpern

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Irvine, CA 92614
949-760-0404
efiling@knobbe.com
Attorneys for Opposer,

Sisco Textiles N.V.

Dated: June 1, 2017




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and complete copy of the foregoing AMENDED NOTICE OF
OPPOSITION IN RESPONSE TO THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD’S MAY

26,2017 ORDER has been served on the Applicant’s counsel by forwarding said copy on June 1, 2017

via electronic mail to:

ndavidson@jldlaw.com

maryzlaw(@gmail.com

Lis@mle ~

26038365
060117
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Sisco Textiles N.V., Opposition No.: 91232435
Opposer, Mark: THADDEUS O'NEIL
Serial No.: 87/023698
V.

Thaddeus O’Neil LLC,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Applicant. )
)

AMENDED NOTICE OF OPPOSITION

Dear Sir or Madam:

Opposer, Sisco Textiles N.V., a Curacao corporation, believes it will be damaged by
registration of the mark shown in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87023698 (“the
Application”) filed May 3, 2016 by Thaddeus O’Neil LLC (“Applicant”), and therefore opposes

the same. A description of the Application is as follows:

Mark : THADDEUS O’NEIL

Serial No. : 87023698

Filed : May 3, 2016

Published : September 27, 2016

Int’l. Classes : 18 and 25

Goods : Handbags, purses and wallets in Class 18 and Clothing, namely,

shirts, belts, shorts, pants, footwear, gloves, hats, sweat shirts, sweaters, lingerie,
jackets, coats, vests, socks, pajamas, skirts, dresses, swimwear, and
undergarments in Class 25

Alleged Date of First Use: Intent to use for Class 18; November 27, 2012 first use
and May 23, 2013 first use in commerce for Class 25



As grounds for opposition, it is alleged:

1. Since at least as early as 1957, decades prior to the filing date of Applicant’s
Application and prior to Applicant’s alleged date of first use, Sisco, its predecessors-in-interest,
licensees and affiliates (collectively “O’Neill”), have designed, developed, marketed,
manufactured, promoted and sold a variety of products and offered a variety of services in
connection with the well-known name and mark O’NEILL and other marks containing or
consisting of the terms O’NEILL (collectively, the “O’NEILL Marks”) throughout the United
States.

2. Among the goods and services that O’Neill has offered or is offering in connection
with the O’NEILL Marks are clothing, apparel, footwear, headwear, surf apparel and gear,
snowboarding and skiing apparel and gear, surf equipment and other sporting equipment and
sporting goods, sports protective gear, lifestyle wear, swimwear, beach wear, goggles, sunglasses
and eyewear, bags, backpacks, luggage, wallets, purses, totes, duffle bags, paper products and
stickers, towels, jewelry and personal ornaments, key chains, various other related goods,
accessories and parts for all the foregoing goods, videos, bars and restaurants, servicing and
repairing the aforementioned goods, online social media, online forums and social networking, retail
and online retail store services, customer services, advertising and promotion of competitions and
events, sporting, education, fundraising and entertainment events, activities, demonstrations and
competitions as well as sports teams and the sponsorship of sporting and athletic events and athletes
(hereinafter collectively referred to as “O’Neill’s Goods and Services”).

3. O’Neill is the owner of and relies on United States Trademark Registration No.
1,069,298 (the ““298 Registration”) for the mark O'NEILL for diving suits, wet suits and dry suits in
International Class 9, water skisuits in International Class 25, surf boards in International Class 28

which was registered on the Principal Register on July 12, 1977. The *298 Registration is based on
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an application filed in the PTO on May 23, 1975 and claims a date of first use of 1975 in
International Classes 9 and 28 and December 9, 1973 in International Class 25. Thus, the dates of
first use, application, and registration of the mark shown in the 298 Registration are all prior to the
date Applicant filed Applicant’s Application and Applicant’s allege date of first use. By virtue of
O’Neill’s compliance with the provisions of 15 U.S.C. § 1065, O’Neill’s right to use the mark
shown in the *298 Registration is incontestable. A true and correct copy of the specifics of the *298
Registration obtained from the PTO’s TSDR database is attached hereto and made of record.

4. O’Neill is the owner of and relies on United States Trademark Registration No.
1,183,040 (the ““040 Registration™) for the mark O'NEILL for sports Clothing-Namely, Shirts, T-
Shirts, Trousers and Jackets in International Class 25, which was registered on the Principal
Register on December 22, 1981. The 040 Registration is based on an application filed in the PTO
on January 25, 1980 and claims a date of first use of February 27, 1976. Thus, the dates of first use,
application, and registration of the mark shown in the 040 Registration are all prior to the date
Applicant filed Applicant’s Application and Applicant’s alleged date of first use. By virtue of
O’Neill’s compliance with the provisions of 15 U.S.C. § 1065, O’Neill’s right to use the mark
shown in the *040 Registration is incontestable. A true and correct copy of the specifics of the *040
Registration obtained from the PTO’s TSDR database is attached hereto and made of record.

5. O’Neill is the owner of and relies on United States Trademark Registration No.
1,339,268 (the “’268 Registration”) for the mark O’NEILL for hats, caps and gloves in International
Class 25, which was registered on the Principal Register on June 4, 1985. The ’268 Registration is
based on an application filed in the PTO on April 27, 1984 and claims a date of first use of July
1979. Thus, the dates of first use, application, and registration of the mark shown in the *268
Registration are all prior to the date Applicant filed Applicant’s Application and prior to Applicant’s

alleged dates of first use. By virtue of O’Neill’s compliance with the provisions of 15 U.S.C. §
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1065, O’Neill’s right to use the mark shown in the *268 Registration is incontestable. A true and
correct copy of the specifics of the "268 Registration obtained from the PTO’s TSDR database is
attached hereto and made of record.

6. O’Neill is the owner of and relies on United States Trademark Registration No.
1,367,364 (the “’364 Registration”) for the mark O’NEILL and Design for wetsuits, water ski suits,
shirts, and jackets in International Class 25, which was registered on the Principal Register on
October 29, 1985. The ’364 Registration is based on an application filed in the PTO on April 27,
1984 and claims a date of first use of July 1979. Thus, the dates of first use, application, and
registration of the mark shown in the 364 Registration are all prior to the date Applicant filed
Applicant’s Application and prior to Applicant’s alleged dates of first use. By virtue of O’Neill’s
compliance with the provisions of 15 U.S.C. § 1065, O’Neill’s right to use the mark shown in the
’364 Registration is incontestable. A true and correct copy of the specifics of the *364 Registration
obtained from the PTO’s TSDR database is attached hereto and made of record.

7. O’Neill is the owner of and relies on United States Trademark Registration No.
2,204,582 (the “’582 Registration”) for the mark O’NEILL and Design for athletic bags, backpacks
and wallets in International Class 18, wetsuits, hoods for water sports, wearing apparel, namely,
shirts, pants, shorts, jackets, hats, caps and skiwear, namely, pants, jackets in International Class 25
which was registered on the Principal Register on November 17, 1998. The ’582 Registration is
based on an application filed in the PTO on November 13, 1995 and claims a date of first use of
January 1, 1997. Thus, the dates of first use, application, and registration of the mark shown in the
’582 Registration are all prior to the date Applicant filed Applicant’s Application and prior to
Applicant’s alleged dates of first use. By virtue of O’Neill’s compliance with the provisions of 15
U.S.C. § 1065, O’Neill’s right to use the mark shown in the *582 Registration is incontestable. A

true and correct copy of the specifics of the 582 Registration obtained from the PTO’s TSDR
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database is attached hereto and made of record.

8. O’Neill is the owner of and relies on United States Trademark Registration No.
2,425,804 (the “°804 Registration”) for the mark O’NEILL for retail store services featuring wearing
apparel and products for use in aquatic sports such as surfing, swimming, water skiing and diving in
International Class 35 which was registered on the Principal Register on January 30, 2001. The *804
Registration is based on an application filed in the PTO on May 7, 1999 and claims a date of first use
of 1958. Thus, the dates of first use, application, and registration of the mark shown in the *804
Registration are all prior to the date Applicant filed Applicant’s Application and prior to Applicant’s
alleged dates of first use. By virtue of O’Neill’s compliance with the provisions of 15 U.S.C. §
1065, O’Neill’s right to use the mark shown in the 804 Registration is incontestable. A true and
correct copy of the specifics of the "804 Registration obtained from the PTO’s TSDR database is
attached hereto and made of record.

9. O’Neill is the owner of and relies on United States Trademark Registration No.
3,939,936 (the “°936 Registration”) for the mark O’NEILL for Substances for laundry use, namely,
laundry detergent; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery;
essential oils; cosmetics; dentifrices; sun tanning oils and sun tanning creams in International Class
3, surfboard accessories, namely, sails, sail bags in International Class 6, Apparatus for recording,
transmitting and or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic recording media, namely, video
cassettes, audio CDs, CD-ROMs, CD-Is, laser, optical disks and CDs for photographs; sound
recording disks; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash
registers, calculating machines, data processing and computer equipment; fire-extinguishers;
sunglasses; spectacles; spectacle frames and accessories not included in other classes, such as lenses
for sunglasses, spectacle cords and cases; diving suits; diving goggles and masks for underwater

sports; wet and dry suits for diving and underwater swimming; underwater breathing apparatus;
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protective clothing for aquatic pursuits; protective helmets; gloves for protection against accidents;
diving gloves; emergency life-saving and teaching apparatus, namely, lifejackets in International
Class 9, Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, namely,
jewelry, watches and key rings; jewelry; precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments;
clocks, watches in International Class 14, Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials,
namely, stickers; bookbinding material, photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or
household purposes; paint brushes; plastic materials for packaging, namely, plastic bags; printers'
type; printing blocks; paying cards; books in the field of surfing, watersports and skiing;
newspapers; time planners; calendars; posters; posters/bills; writing pads; note books; pencils; pens;
pen cases; printed matter, namely, advertising materials in International Class 16, Leather and
imitation leather and goods made thereof, namely, luggage, suitcases, travel bags, shoulder bags,
handbags, purses, wallets and belts; bags, namely, backpacks, rucksacks, duffle bags, fanny packs,
athletic bags, shoulder bags, handbags, book bags, shopping bags of leather, imitation leather and
textile; suitcases; travel bags; sports bags; beach bags; banana pouches; rucksacks and shopping
bags; umbrellas and parasols; pocket wallets and purses; animal skins and hides; trunks; walking
sticks; whips and saddlery in International Class 18, Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, pants, jackets,
skirts, shorts, board shorts, swimwear, swimming trunks, swimsuits, sweatshirts, sweaters, socks,
scarves; footwear; snow boots; sports shoes; leisure shoes; booties for water sports; oriental slippers;
slippers; sandals; headgear, namely, hoods, caps, cap peaks and hats; sports and leisure wear,
namely, wetsuits, dry suits, gloves, wetsuit boots, and skiwear, namely, coats, jackets, pants, gloves
and boots; protective clothing for surfing, windsurfing and water skiing, as well as for other water
sports, namely, wetsuits, dry suits, wetsuit boots and gloves; rash guards in International Class 25,
Surfboards and accessories therefor, namely, sails, sail battens, tensioning apparatus for sails, sail

bags, masts, mast feet, booms, fins, fin cases, trapezes, surfboard leeboards, surfboards leashes,
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trapeze hooks, trapeze lines, trapeze clips, transport bags for surfboards; surfboard bags in
International Class 28, Retail sales services relating to clothing, such as sports and leisure clothing,
and water sports, such as surfing, aforementioned services rendered also by electronic means;
marketing and advertising; business management in support of the commercialization of products
and services within the framework of "e-commerce"; administrative handling of electronically
placed orders; business intermediary services in trade products, also within the framework of
services rendered by wholesale companies; logistic consultancy and planning relating to business
organization; project development for business organization; business management consultancy;
publicity and sales promotion; organization of exhibitions, fairs and other events for commercial or
publicity purposes in International Class 35 which was registered on the Principal Register on April
5, 2011. The 936 Registration is based on an application filed in the PTO on December 11, 2009.
Thus, the dates of application, and registration of the mark shown in the 936 Registration are both
prior to the date Applicant filed Applicant’s Application and prior to Applicant’s alleged dates of
first use. A true and correct copy of the specifics of the 936 Registration obtained from the PTO’s
TSDR database is attached hereto and made of record.

10. O’Neill is the owner of and relies on United States Trademark Registration No.
4,251,127 (the “°127 Registration”) for the mark O’NEILL HYBRID for Clothing, namely, t-shirts,
shorts, board shorts, swimwear, swimming trunks, swimsuit in International Class 25, which was
registered on the Principal Register on November 27, 2012. The *127 Registration is based on an
application filed in the PTO on September 6, 2011 and claims a date of first use of December 25,
2007. Thus, the dates of first use, application, and registration of the mark shown in the 127
Registration are all prior to the date Applicant filed Applicant’s Application and prior to Applicant’s
alleged dates of first use. By virtue of O’Neill’s compliance with the provisions of 15 U.S.C. §

1065, O’Neill’s right to use the mark shown in the *127 Registration is incontestable. A true and
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correct copy of the specifics of the 127 Registration obtained from the PTO’s TSDR database is
attached hereto and made of record.

11. O’Neill’s Federal Registrations are derived from applications filed in the PTO on
dates prior to the filing of Applicant’s Application. O’Neill’s Federal Registrations are valid and
subsisting. In view of the substantial similarity of the respective marks and the related nature of the
goods and services of the respective parties, it is alleged that the mark in Applicant’s Application so
resembles the registered marks in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations, previously used in the United
States and not abandoned, as to be likely to cause confusion or to cause mistake or deceive.

12. O’Neill’s use of the O’NEILL Marks has been valid and continuous since at least as
early as the dates of first use indicated above and have not been abandoned. The O’NEILL Marks
are symbolic of extensive goodwill and consumer recognition built up by O’Neill through time and
effort in advertising and promotion.

13. In addition to providing various products, O’Neill also offers live and prerecorded
videos, photographs and other information and materials about O’Neill’s Goods and Services on its

website www.oneill.com.

14. O’Neill also has a Youtube channels located at

https://www.youtube.com/user/TeamONeill on which it promotes and advertises O’Neill’s Goods

and Services. Further, O’Neill uses various forms of social media, including, but not limited to,
Instagram, Tumblr, Twitter and facebook to promote O’Neill’s Goods and Services. O’Neill has
over 2 Million followers.

15. Since at least as early as the dates of first use alleged above, O’Neill has consistently
used the O’NEILL Marks in interstate commerce. The O’NEILL Marks, by virtue of substantial
use, have acquired great value as an indicator of O’Neill and O’Neill’s Goods and Services, and

distinguish them from the goods and services of others.
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16. Since at least as early as the dates of first use stated above, O’Neill has used the
O’NEILL Marks in connection with the sale and promotion of O’Neill’s Goods and Services.
Such use has been valid and continuous, and has not been abandoned.

17. Since the dates of first use stated above, O’Neill has used the O’NEILL Marks.
Such use has been valid and continuous, and has not been abandoned. The public has come to
associate O’Neill with the O’NEILL name and mark.

18. Since a date well prior to the filing date of Applicant’s Application, O’Neill has
used the O’NEILL Marks. Such use has been valid and continuous, and has not been abandoned.
As a result of this use, well prior to the filing date of Applicant’s Application, the public has
come to associate O’Neill with the O’NEILL Marks.

19. O’Neill has invested substantial amounts of time, effort and money in the
O’NEILL Marks throughout the United States. By reason of O’Neill’s widespread and
continuous use of the O’NEILL Marks, in addition to the protection afforded by the federal
registrations and applications, O’Neill has extensive, non-registered statutory and common law
rights in the O’NEILL Marks.

20. O’Neill has long owned and used the O’NEILL Marks. O’Neill, through substantial
expenditures of time and efforts as well as sales, advertising, marketing and the promotion of
O’Neill’s Goods and Services under the O’NEILL Marks for decades prior to the filing date of
Applicant’s Application, O’Neill has built up valuable and extensive consumer recognition and
goodwill symbolized by the O’NEILL Marks.

21. O’Neill’s Goods and Services have been provided to a wide range of consumers.

22. O’Neill’s Goods and Services have received widespread success.

23. Throughout O’Neill longstanding and extensive use of the O’NEILL Marks in

connection with O’Neill’s Goods and Services, the O’NEILL Marks have become exclusively
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associated with O’Neill and O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

24, Throughout O’Neill’s longstanding and extensive use of the O’NEILL Marks in
connection with O’Neill’s Goods and Services, the O’NEILL Marks have become well-known
and famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

25. In view of the substantial similarity of the respective marks and the related nature of
the goods and services of the respective parties, it is alleged that Applicant’s mark so resembles the
O’NEILL Marks previously used in the United States, and not abandoned, as to be likely to cause
confusion, or to cause mistake or deceive.

26. If Applicant is allowed to register the mark in Applicant’s Application, Applicant’s
corresponding prima facie exclusive right to use the mark O’NEILL nationwide will conflict with
O’Neill’s lawful and prima facie exclusive right to use the O’NEILL Marks nationwide.

27. Applicant is the owner of Applicant’s Application.

28. Applicant’s Application was filed on May 3, 2016.

29. Applicant’s Application claims a date of first use of November 27, 2012 for the
goods in Class 25.

30. Applicant’s Application claims a date of first use in commerce of May 23, 2013
for the goods in Class 25.

31. The goods in Class 18 in Applicant’s Application are based on Applicant’s bona
fide intention to use the mark in commerce.

32. The filing date of Applicant’s Application is well after O’Neill date of first use
alleged above.

33. The filing date of Applicant’s Application is after the dates of first use claimed in
O’Neill’s Federal Registrations detailed above.

34. The date of first use claimed in Applicant’s Application is well after O’Neill date
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of first use alleged above.

35. The date of first use in commerce claimed in Applicant’s Application is after the
dates of first use claimed in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations detailed above.

36. In view of O’Neill’s prior rights in the O’NEILL Marks, Applicant is not entitled to
registration of the mark THADDEUS O'NEIL pursuant to Section 2(d) of the Lanham Act, 15
U.S.C. § 1052(d).

37. Applicant’s mark THADDEUS O’NEIL is likely to cause confusion with the
registered marks identified above. Additionally, Applicant seeks registration for goods identical or
closely related to O’Neill’s Goods and Services, as well as the goods and services identified in
O’Neill’s registrations, detailed above. As such, when the mark THADDEUS O’NEIL is used on or
in connection with the goods identified in Applicant’s Application, it is likely to cause confusion, or
to cause mistake or to deceive within the meaning of Section 2(d) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §
1052(d).

38. Applicant’s mark THADDEUS O’NEIL is likely to cause confusion with the
registered marks identified above. Additionally, Applicant seeks registration for goods that are
identical to or closely related to some of O’Neill’s Goods and Services, as well as the goods and
services identified in O’Neill’s registrations, detailed above. Applicant’s THADDEUS O’NEIL
mark and use thereof is likely to cause confusion in, or to cause mistake by, or to deceive the trade
and purchasing public into believing that Applicant’s goods originate with O’Neill or are otherwise
authorized, licensed or sponsored by O’Neill.

39. Applicant’s mark THADDEUS O’NEIL is likely to cause confusion with the
O’NEILL Marks. Applicant seeks registration for goods closely related to O’Neill’s Goods and
Services. As such, when the mark THADDEUS O’NEIL is used in connection with the goods

identified in Applicant’s Application it is likely to cause confusion, or to cause mistake or to deceive
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within the meaning of Section 2(d) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1052(d).

40. The mark in Applicant’s Application is likely to deceive by falsely suggestion a
connection with O’Neill.

41. The mark in Applicant’s Application is likely to deceive by falsely suggestion a
connection with O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

42. The mark in Applicant’s Application is likely to deceive by falsely suggestion a
connection with the goods and services in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations.

43. The mark in Applicant’s Application is likely to cause confusion with the O’Neill
portion of the mark in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations.

44, The mark in Applicant’s Application is likely to cause confusion with O’Neill’s
Goods and Services.

45. The mark in Applicant’s Application is likely to cause confusion with the goods and
services in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations.

46. The mark THADDEUS O’NEIL is substantially similar in commercial impression to
the marks in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations.

47. The mark THADDEUS O’NEIL is substantially similar in commercial impression to
the O’NEILL Marks.

48. The term O’NEIL in the mark in Applicant’s Application and the O’Neill mark are
similar in sight and sound.

49. Applicant’s “brand builds a unique appreciation for American fashion through the
oceanic bohemian lens of surfing.”

50. Founder and Creative Director, Thaddeus O’Neil, was raised surfing on Eastern
Long Island. Thaddeus O’Neil, the founded of Applicant, main source of inspiration and creative

release is still surfing off the beaches of Fire Island, NY and the surrounds.
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51. Founder and Creative Director, Thaddeus O'Neil, designs with the abandon and
rebellion customary of surf culture.

52. The top photograph on the website printout attached hereto as Exhibit A shows a
surfboard.

53. The photograph attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of a page
from Applicant’s website.

54. The video “SS’14 Trailer” posted on Applicant’s website shows surfboards, wave
and people carrying and driving with surfboard.

55. The video “AW ’14 Trailer” posted on Applicant’s website shows waves and people

surfing.

56. The video “Sea Vision” posted on Applicant’s website shows waves and people
surfing.

57. Applicant uses images of waves to promote its goods.

58. Applicant uses surf boards to promote its goods.

59. Applicant uses surfers to promote its goods.

60. Applicant uses images of people with surf boards to promote its goods.

61. Among the consumers of Applicant’s goods are surfers.

62. Applicant’s goods are directed towards people that surf.

63. The term O’NEIL in the mark in Applicant’s Application and O’NEILL Marks are
similar in sight and sound.

64. The term O’NEIL in the mark in Applicant’s Application and term O’Neill in
O’Neill’s Federal Registrations are similar in sight and sound.

65. Based on the goods identified in Applicant’s Application, Applicant’s goods will be

competitive with O’Neill’s Goods and Services.
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66. Based on the goods identified in Applicant’s Application, Applicant’s goods will be
competitive with the goods and services in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations.

67. Based on the goods identified in Applicant’s Application, Applicant’s goods will be
related to O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

68. Based on the goods identified in Applicant’s Application, Applicant’s goods will be
related to the goods and services in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations.

69. Based on the goods identified in Applicant’s Application, Applicant’s goods are
related to O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

70. Based on the goods identified in Applicant’s Application, Applicant’s goods are
related to the goods and services in O’Neill’s Federal Registrations.

71. Due to O’Neill’s long, extensive and well-publicized use of the mark in O’Neill’s
Federal Registrations, the marks are famous and are associated exclusively with O’Neill and its high
quality goods and services.

72. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a date well prior to the filing date of Applicant’s
Application.

73. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the name and marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a
date well prior to the filing date of Applicant’s Application.

74. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the O’NEILL Marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior
to the filing date of Applicant’s Application.

75. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become

famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior to the filing date of Applicant’s Application.
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76. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Services since a date well prior to the alleged date of first use in Applicant’s
Application.

77. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a date well prior to the alleged date of first use in
Applicant’s Application.

78. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the name and marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a
date well prior to the alleged date of first use in Applicant’s Application.

79. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the O’NEILL Marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior
to the alleged date of first use in Applicant’s Application.

80. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior to the alleged date of first use in Applicant’s
Application.

81. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Services since a date well prior to the alleged date of first use in Applicant’s
Application.

82. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a date well prior to the alleged date of first use in
commerce in Applicant’s Application.

83. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the name and marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a

date well prior to the alleged date of first use in commerce in Applicant’s Application.
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84. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the O’NEILL Marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior
to the alleged date of first use in commerce in Applicant’s Application.

85. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior to the alleged date of first use in commerce in
Applicant’s Application.

86. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Services since a date well prior to the alleged date of first use in commerce in
Applicant’s Application.

87. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Services since a date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in
Applicant’s Application.

88. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the
mark in Applicant’s Application.

89. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the name and marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a
date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in Applicant’s Application.

90. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the O’NEILL Marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior
to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in Applicant’s Application.

91. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in

Applicant’s Application.
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92. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Services since a date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in
Applicant’s Application.

93. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the
mark in Applicant’s Application.

94. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the name and marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods and Services since a
date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in Applicant’s Application.

95. Through extensive use and advertising of the marks in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations, the O’NEILL Marks have become famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior
to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in Applicant’s Application.

96. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Goods since a date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in
Applicant’s Application.

97. Through extensive use and advertising of the O’NEILL Marks, they have become
famous for O’Neill’s Services since a date well prior to the Applicant’s first use of the mark in
Applicant’s Application.

98. Applicant’s use and registration of the mark shown in Applicant’s Application will
dilute the distinctive quality of the O’NEILL Marks within the meaning of Section 43(c) of the
Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. 1125(c), and will lessen the ability of the O’NEILL Marks to distinguish
the products and services of O’Neill, regardless of the category of products or services in connection
with which Applicant uses the mark THADDEUS O’NEIL.

99. Applicant’s use and registration of the mark shown in Applicant’s Application will
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dilute the distinctive quality of the name and mark O’NEILL within the meaning of Section 43(c) of
the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. 1125(c), and will lessen the ability of the name and mark O’NEILL to
distinguish the products and services of O’Neill, regardless of the category of products or services in
connection with which Applicant uses the mark THADDEUS O’NEIL.

100.  Applicant’s use and registration of the mark shown in Applicant’s Application is
likely to dilute the distinctive quality of the O’NEILL Marks within the meaning of Section 43(c) of
the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. 1125(c), and will lessen the ability of the O’NEILL Marks to
distinguish the products and services of O’Neill, regardless of the category of products or services in
connection with which Applicant uses the mark THADDEUS O’NEIL.

101.  Applicant has no license, consent or permission from O’Neill to use or register the
mark THADDEUS O’NEIL.

102.  O’Neill’s rights to the O’NEILL Marks are superior to those of Applicant.

103. There are no limitations as to the channels of trade in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations.

104.  There are no limitations as to the channels of trade in Applicant’s Application.

105. There are no limitations as to the types of consumers in O’Neill’s Federal
Registrations.

106.  There are no limitations as to the types of consumers in Applicant’s Application.

107.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are overlapping with the goods in
O’Neill Federal Registrations.

108.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are overlapping with O’Neill Goods.

109. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are related to the goods in O’Neill
Federal Registrations.

110. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are related to O’Neill Goods and

-18-



Services.

111. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are offered through the same
overlapping channels of trade as O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

112.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are offered through the same

overlapping channels of trade as the goods in O’Neill Federal Registrations.

or

or

113.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application will be sold through the same or

overlapping channels of trade as O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

114.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application will be sold through the same or

overlapping channels of trade as the goods in O’Neill Federal Registrations.

115. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are sold through the same
overlapping channels of trade as O’Neill’s Goods and services.

116. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are sold through the same
overlapping channels of trade as the goods in O’Neill Federal Registrations.

117. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are offered to the same
overlapping types of consumers as O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

118. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are offered to the same
overlapping types of consumers as the goods in O’Neill Federal Registrations.

119. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application will be sold to the same
overlapping types of consumers as O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

120. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application will be sold to the same

overlapping types of consumers as the goods in O’Neill Federal Registrations.

or

or

or

or

or

or

121.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are sold to the same or overlapping

types of consumers as O’Neill’s Goods and services.

122.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are sold to the same or overlapping
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types of consumers as the goods in O’Neill Federal Registrations.

123.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are used by the same or overlapping
types of users as O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

124.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are offered to the same or
overlapping users as the users as the goods in O’Neill Federal Registrations.

125. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application will be used by the same or
overlapping users as the users of O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

126. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are directed towards the same or
overlapping consumers as O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

127.  The goods identified in Applicant’s Application are directed towards the same or
overlapping consumers as goods in O’Neill Federal Registrations.

128. The goods identified in Applicant’s Application will be directed to the same or
overlapping users as O’Neill’s Goods and Services.

129. By reason of all the foregoing, O’Neill believes it will be damaged by registration of
the mark in Applicant’s Application in violation of Section 2(d) of the Lanham Act as Applicant will
reap the benefits of the goodwill associated with O’Neill and the O’NEILL Marks.

130. By reason of all the foregoing, O’Neill will be gravely damaged by the registration of
the mark shown in Applicant’s Application because registration of this mark would be in violation

of O’Neill’s trademark and trade name rights.
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WHEREFORE, O’Neill prays that Applicant’s Application be rejected and stricken, that no
registration be issued thereon to Applicant, and that this Opposition be sustained in its favor.
Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

/u?ﬂ‘uaﬁbrvﬁ

Dated: June 1, 2017 By:

Andrew Simpson

Stacey R. Halpern

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Irvine, CA 92614
949-760-0404
efiling@knobbe.com
Attorneys for Opposer,

Sisco Textiles N.V.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and complete copy of the foregoing AMENDED NOTICE

OF OPPOSITION has been served on the Applicant’s counsel by forwarding said copy on

Junel, 2017 via electronic mail to:

ndavidson(@jldlaw.com

maryzlaw @gmail.com

Lisa @le
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Mark:

US Serial Number:

US Registration
Number:

Register:
Mark Type:
Status:

Status Date:

O'NEILL

73053232

1069298

Principal

Trademark

The registration has been renewed.
Aug. 01, 2007

Application Filing
Date:

Registration Date:

May 23, 1975

Jul. 12,1977

Mark Information

Mark Literal
Elements:

Standard Character
Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:

O'NEILL

No

1- TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;

e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and

e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:
Basis:

First Use:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:
Basis:

First Use:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:
Basis:

First Use:

DIVING SUITS, WET SUITS AND DRY SUITS
009 - Primary Class

ACTIVE

1(a)

1957

WATER SKISUITS
025 - Primary Class

ACTIVE

1(a)

Dec. 09, 1973
SURF BOARDS
028 - Primary Class

ACTIVE
(@)
1957

U.S Class(es):

Use in Commerce:

U.S Class(es):

Use in Commerce:

U.S Class(es):

Use in Commerce:

022

1957

039

Dec. 09, 1973

022

1957




Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed No Basis: No

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes Amended Use:
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No Amended ITU:
Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No Amended 44D:
Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No Amended 44E:
Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No

Currently No Basis: No

No
No
No
No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Legal Entity Type:

SISCO TEXTILES NV

Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14
Willemstad
CURACAO

CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney Name:

Attorney Primary dmason@morganlewis.com
Email Address:

Correspondent
Name/Address:

Correspondent e- dmason@morganlewis.com

Phone:

Attorney of Record

Diane J. Mason Docket Number: 067700.2023

Attorney Email Yes
Authorized:

Correspondent

DIANE J. MASON

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET

SPEAR STREET TOWER

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

UNITED STATES
415-442-1137 Fax: 415-442-1001

Correspondent e- Yes

mail: mail Authorized:
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Prosecution History
Date Description ;Lorggzging
Jul. 12, 2016 COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (10-YR)/SEC. 9 E-MAILED
Apr. 28, 2012 APPLICANT/CORRESPONDENCE CHANGES (NON-RESPONSIVE) ENTERED 88888
Apr. 28, 2012 TEAS CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS RECEIVED
Oct. 01, 2008 AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
Oct. 10, 2007 CASE FILE IN TICRS
Aug. 01, 2007 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (SECOND RENEWAL - 10 YRS) 59807
Aug. 01, 2007 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
Jul. 24, 2007 ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL 59807
Jun. 29, 2007 REGISTERED - COMBINED SECTION 8 (10-YR) & SEC. 9 FILED
Jun. 29, 2007 TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED
Jun. 08, 2007 ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED
Jun. 08, 2007 TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
Nov. 20, 1997 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS)
Oct. 07, 1997 REGISTERED - SEC. 9 FILED/CHECK RECORD FOR SEC. 8
Sep. 13, 1982 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK.

Maintenance Filings or Post Registration Information

Affidavit of Section 8 - Accepted



Continued Use:

Affidavit of
Incontestability:

Section 15 - Accepted

Renewal Date: Jul. 12, 2007
TM Staff and Location Information
TM Staff Information - None
File Location
Current Location: SCANNING ON DEMAND Date in Location: Oct. 10, 2007
Assignment Abstract Of Title Information
Summary
Total Assignments: 4 Registrant: O'NEILL, INCORPORATED
Assignment 1 of 4
Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT
Reel/Frame: 1579/0946 Pages: 14
Date Recorded: Apr. 21, 1997

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

No Supporting Documents Available

Assignor
O'NEILL, INC. Execution Date: Jun. 20, 1996
CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
Assignee
UNION BANK
FINANCIAL INSTITUTE State or Country No Place Where Organized Found

Where Organized:

1980 SATURN STREET
MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91755

Correspondent
CcsC

ATTN: DONNA QUICKENTON
80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NY 12207

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Assignment 2 of 4

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:
Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent

CORRECTION OF NAME
1641/0086 Pages: 10
Oct. 07, 1997

No Supporting Documents Available

Assignor
O'NEILL INCORPORATED Execution Date: Sep. 24, 1997
CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
Assignee
O'NEILL, INC.
CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
P.O. BOX 6300
1071 41ST AVENUE
SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95063
Correspondent

FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT



Name:

Correspondent LAURA L. KULHANJIAN, ESQ.
Address: FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 3400
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-4187
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 3 of 4
Conveyance: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL
Reel/Frame: 2644/0532 Pages: 27
Date Recorded: Jan. 03, 2003

Supporting assignment-tm-2644-0532.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. Execution Date: Dec. 11, 2002
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: O'NEILL, INC.
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
Address: 1070 41ST AVENUE
SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062
Correspondent
Correspondent CSC
Name:
Correspondent TONYA CHAPPLE
Address: 80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NY 12207
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 4 of 4
Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 3858/0890 Pages: 55

Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Domestic
Representative
Name:

Domestic
Representative
Address:

Sep. 24, 2008
assignment-tm-3858-0890.pdf

O'NEILL, INC.
CORPORATION

SISCO TEXTILES NV

Assignor
Execution Date: Jul. 06, 2007

State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:

Assignee

CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
KAYA W.F.G. (JOMBI), MENSING 14, WILLEMSTAD
CURACO, NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
Correspondent

DIANE MASON/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

Domestic Representative
DIANE J. MASON

ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

Proceedings




Summary

Number of 4
Proceedings:

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding 92065666
Number:
Status: Pending
Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:
Name: Thaddeus O'Neil LLC
Correspondent THADDEUS O'NEIL LLC
Address: 181 OLD STUMP ROAD

Filing Date: Mar 23, 2017

Status Date: Mar 23, 2017

Defendant

BROOKHAVEN NY , 11719

UNITED STATES

Correspondent e-

to@thaddeusoneil.com

mail:

Associated marks

Mark

THAD DEUS O' NEIL

Application Status

Cancellation Pending

Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
IRVINE CA , 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Registered
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered

Entry Number History Text

FILED AND FEE

0 N o g~ W N =

Prosecution History

NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED

D MOT FOR EXT W/O CONSENT

D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT

EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED

PAPER RECEIVED AT TTAB

P MOT TO AMEND PLEADING/AMENDED PLEADING

Serial
Number

86255586

Registration
Number

5069073

Serial Number

73053232
73247618
73477724
73477647
75977757
75701138
79077763
85415975

Date
Mar 23, 2017
Mar 23, 2017
Mar 23, 2017
Apr 30, 2017

May 02, 2017
May 02, 2017
May 31, 2017

Jun 01, 2017

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1367364
2204582
2425804
3939936
4251127

Due Date

May 02, 2017

Type of Proceeding: Opposition

Proceeding 91232435
Number:

Status: Pending

Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:

Filing Date: Jan 24, 2017

Status Date: Jan 24, 2017



Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark
THADDEUS O'NEIL

Defendant
Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

NICOLE DAVIDSON

LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY L DAVIDSON
1801 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2400
LOS ANGELES CA , 90067

UNITED STATES

ndavidson@jldlaw.com , maryzlaw@gmail.com

Application Status

Opposition Pending

Serial
Number

87023698

Registration
Number

Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN ST 14TH FL
Irvine CA , 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number nzg:f)t;?tion
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Jan 24, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Jan 24, 2017 Mar 05, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Jan 24,2017
4 D MOT TO DISMISS: FRCP 12(B) Mar 06, 2017
5 P OPP/RESP TO MOTION Mar 27, 2017
6 SUSP PEND DISP OF OUTSTNDNG MOT Apr 04, 2017
7 D REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION Apr 17,2017
8 TRIAL DATES RESET; CONSOLIDATED WITH 92065666 May 26, 2017
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91226946 Filing Date: Mar 01, 2016
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Jun 20, 2016
Interlocutory CHRISTEN M ENGLISH
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Shenzhen Zhihui Technology Co., Ltd
Correspondent CHEN RUIHONG
Address: 162 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD WEST UNIT 1610 16/F , WORKINGBOND COMM CTR

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

KOWLOON HONG KONG
ip@tami.com.hk



Mark

ONAEL

Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ROCHELLE D ALPERT

Address: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Serial

Application Status Number

Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 86753644
Plaintiff(s)

ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER

SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105

UNITED STATES

Correspondent e- ralpert@morganlewis.com, kaltoff@morganlewis.com , agandhi@morganlewis.com , sftrademarks@morganlewis.com

mail:

Associated marks

Registration
Number

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646 1361889
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720 1340224
O'NEILL Registered 79090991 4085740
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
JACK O'NEILL Registered 86144151 4761139

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 01, 2016
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 18, 2016 Apr 27,2016
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 18, 2016
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT May 09, 2016
5 BD DECISION: SUSTAINED Jun 20, 2016
6 TERMINATED Jun 20, 2016

Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91192813 Filing Date: Nov 25, 2009
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 10, 2010
Interlocutory ANGELA LYKOS
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: O'Neill, James
Correspondent O'NEILL, JAMES
Address: 29250 243RD AVE
TUTHILL SD, 57574-6107
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- skinney 7@yahoo.com
mail:
Associated marks

Mark Application Status ﬁi:;ier nzﬁ:ls):: jleg

O'NEILL OPS Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 77698581

Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.

Correspondent Sharon R. Smith

Plaintiff(s)



Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1 Market St., Spear St. Tower
San Francisco CA , 94105
UNITED STATES

Correspondent e- srsmith@morganlewis.com
mail:

Associated marks

Mark Application Status Serial Number sl EUEEr

Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646 1361889
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720 1340224
O'NEILL SINCE 1952 SANTA CRUZ CALIFORNIA 709 79005399 3335329
O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY Renewed 78561180 3054767
O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY Renewed 78561190 3054768
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date

1 FILED AND FEE Nov 25, 2009

2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Nov 25, 2009 Jan 04, 2010
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Nov 25, 2009

4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT Jan 21, 2010

5 BOARD'S DECISION: SUSTAINED Mar 10, 2010

6 TERMINATED Mar 10, 2010
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Mark: O'NEILL
US Serial Number: 73247618 Application Filing Jan. 25, 1980
Date:
US Registration 1183040 Registration Date: Dec. 22, 1981
Number:

Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark
Status: The registration has been renewed.
Status Date: Jan. 12, 2011
Publication Date: Sep. 29, 1981

Mark Information

Mark Literal O'NEILL
Elements:

Standard Character No
Claim:
Mark Drawing 1 - TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)
Type:
Acquired In whole

Distinctiveness
Claim:

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership 10692980
of US
Registrations:

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: Sports Clothing-Namely, Shirts, T-Shirts, Trousers and Jackets

International 025 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 039
Class(es):

Class Status: ACTIVE

Basis: 1(a)
First Use: Feb. 27,1976 Use in Commerce: Feb. 27,1976
Basis Information (Case Level)
Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes Amended Use: No
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No Amended ITU: No

Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No Amended 44D: No



Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No Amended 44E: No
Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No

Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name: SISCO TEXTILES NV
Owner Address: Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14

Willemstad
CURACAO
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Attorney/Correspondence Information
Attorney of Record
Attorney Name: Rochelle D. Alpert Docket Number: 067700-2026
Attorney Primary ralpert@morganlewis.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent
Correspondent Rochelle D. Alpert
Name/Address: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105
UNITED STATES
Phone: 415-442-1326 Fax: 415-442-1001
Correspondent e- ralpert@morganlewis.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date Description :’.Lorﬁﬁz?ing
Apr. 28, 2012 APPLICANT/CORRESPONDENCE CHANGES (NON-RESPONSIVE) ENTERED 88888
Apr. 28, 2012 TEAS CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS RECEIVED
Jan. 12, 2011 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (SECOND RENEWAL - 10 YRS) 66607
Jan. 12, 2011 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
Jan. 12, 2011 CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL 66607

Jan. 03, 2011 TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED

Jun. 16, 2009 ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED

Jun. 16, 2009 TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
Oct. 01, 2008 AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

Mar. 26, 2008 CASE FILE IN TICRS

Apr. 19, 2002 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS)
Apr. 19, 2002 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
Feb. 19, 2002 REGISTERED - COMBINED SECTION 8 (10-YR) & SEC. 9 FILED
Nov. 03, 1987 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK.

Apr. 09, 1987 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) & SEC. 15 FILED

Dec. 22, 1981 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Sep. 29, 1981 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

Maintenance Filings or Post Registration Information

Affidavit of Section 8 - Accepted
Continued Use:

Affidavit of Section 15 - Accepted
Incontestability:

Renewal Date: Dec. 22, 2011




TM Staff and Location Information

Current Location:

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

GENERIC WEB UPDATE Date in Location: Jan. 12, 2011

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments:

3 Registrant: O'NEILL INCORPORATED

Assignment 1 of 3

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:

Date Recorded:

SECURITY AGREEMENT
1579/0946
Apr. 21, 1997

Pages: 14

Supporting No Supporting Documents Available
Documents:
Assignor
Name: O'NEILL, INC. Execution Date: Jun. 20, 1996
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: UNION BANK
Legal Entity Type: FINANCIAL INSTITUTE State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Address: 1980 SATURN STREET
MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91755
Correspondent
Correspondent CSC
Name:
Correspondent ATTN: DONNA QUICKENTON
Address: 80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NY 12207
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 2 of 3
Conveyance: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL
Reel/Frame: 2644/0532 Pages: 27
Date Recorded: Jan. 03, 2003

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

assignment-tm-2644-0532.pdf

Assignor

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. Execution Date: Dec. 11, 2002

CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Assignee
O'NEILL, INC.
CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
1070 41ST AVENUE
SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062
Correspondent
CSC
TONYA CHAPPLE

80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NY 12207

Domestic Representative - Not Found




Assignment 3 of 3

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:

Date Recorded:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST
3858/0890
Sep. 24, 2008

Pages: 55

Supporting assignment-tm-3858-0890.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: O'NEILL, INC. Execution Date: Jul. 06, 2007
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: SISCO TEXTILES NV
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Address: KAYA W.F.G. (JOMBI), MENSING 14, WILLEMSTAD
CURACO, NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
Correspondent
Correspondent DIANE MASON/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Name:
Correspondent ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
Domestic Representative
Domestic DIANE J. MASON
Representative
Name:
Domestic ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Representative MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
Proceedings
Summary
Number of 4
Proceedings:
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92065666 Filing Date: Mar 23, 2017
Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Mar 23, 2017
Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Thaddeus O'Neil LLC
Correspondent THADDEUS O'NEIL LLC
Address: 181 OLD STUMP ROAD

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

THAD DEUS O' NEIL

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

BROOKHAVEN NY , 11719
UNITED STATES

to@thaddeusoneil.com

Application Status

Cancellation Pending
Plaintiff(s)
Sisco Textiles N.V.

ANDREW H SIMPSON

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
IRVINE CA , 92614

UNITED STATES

Serial
Number

86255586

Registration
Number

5069073




Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:

Associated marks

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 23, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 23, 2017 May 02, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 23, 2017
4 D MOT FOR EXT W/O CONSENT Apr 30, 2017
5 D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT May 02, 2017
6 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED May 02, 2017
7 PAPER RECEIVED AT TTAB May 31, 2017
8 P MOT TO AMEND PLEADING/AMENDED PLEADING Jun 01, 2017

Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91232435 Filing Date: Jan 24, 2017
Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Jan 24, 2017
Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:
Defendant

Name: Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

Correspondent NICOLE DAVIDSON
Address: LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY L DAVIDSON
1801 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2400
LOS ANGELES CA , 90067
UNITED STATES

Correspondent e- ndavidson@jldlaw.com , maryzlaw@gmail.com
mail:

Associated marks

— Serial
Mark Application Status NVIohoes
THADDEUS O'NEIL Opposition Pending 87023698
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN ST 14TH FL
Irvine CA |, 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724

O'NEILL Renewed 73477647

Registration
Number

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1367364



O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL HYBRID

Renewed 75977757 2204582
Renewed 75701138 2425804
Registered 79077763 3939936
Registered 85415975 4251127

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Jan 24, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Jan 24, 2017 Mar 05, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Jan 24, 2017
4 D MOT TO DISMISS: FRCP 12(B) Mar 06, 2017
5 P OPP/RESP TO MOTION Mar 27, 2017
6 SUSP PEND DISP OF OUTSTNDNG MOT Apr 04, 2017
7 D REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION Apr 17,2017
8 TRIAL DATES RESET; CONSOLIDATED WITH 92065666 May 26, 2017
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91226946 Filing Date: Mar 01, 2016
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Jun 20, 2016
Interlocutory CHRISTEN M ENGLISH
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Shenzhen Zhihui Technology Co., Ltd
Correspondent CHEN RUIHONG
Address: 162 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD WEST UNIT 1610 16/F , WORKINGBOND COMM CTR

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
ONAEL
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

KOWLOON HONG KONG
ip@tami.com.hk

I Serial
Application Status Number
Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 86753644

Plaintiff(s)
Sisco Textiles N.V.
ROCHELLE D ALPERT
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER

SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105
UNITED STATES

ralpert@morganlewis.com , kaltoff@morganlewis.com , agandhi@morganlewis.com , sftrademarks@morganlewis.com

Registration
Number

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number NIl
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646 1361889
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720 1340224
O'NEILL Registered 79090991 4085740
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
JACK O'NEILL Registered 86144151 4761139



Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 01, 2016
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 18, 2016 Apr 27,2016
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 18, 2016
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT May 09, 2016
5 BD DECISION: SUSTAINED Jun 20, 2016
6 TERMINATED Jun 20, 2016
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91192813 Filing Date: Nov 25, 2009
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 10, 2010
Interlocutory ANGELA LYKOS
Attorney:
Defendant

Name: O'Neill, James

Correspondent O'NEILL, JAMES
Address: 29250 243RD AVE
TUTHILL SD , 57574-6107
UNITED STATES

Correspondent e- skinney 7@yahoo.com
mail:

Associated marks

Mark Application Status ﬁiﬁn?tier
O'NEILL OPS Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 77698581
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent Sharon R. Smith
Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1 Market St., Spear St. Tower
San Francisco CA , 94105
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- srsmith@morganlewis.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720
O'NEILL SINCE 1952 SANTA CRUZ CALIFORNIA 709 79005399
O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY Renewed 78561180
O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY Renewed 78561190
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date
1 FILED AND FEE Nov 25, 2009
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Nov 25, 2009
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Nov 25, 2009
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT Jan 21, 2010
5 BOARD'S DECISION: SUSTAINED Mar 10, 2010

Registration
Number

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1365352
2425804
1361889
2204582
1367364
1340224
3335329
3054767
3054768

Due Date

Jan 04, 2010



TERMINATED Mar 10, 2010



Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2017-06-01 16:32:36 EDT
Mark: O'NEILL

US Serial Number:

US Registration
Number:

Register:
Mark Type:
Status:
Status Date:

Publication Date:

73477647 Application Filing Apr. 27, 1984
Date:

1367364 Registration Date: Oct. 29, 1985

Principal

Trademark

The registration has been renewed.
Dec. 12,2015

Aug. 20, 1985

Mark Information

Mark Literal
Elements:

Standard Character
Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:

Lining and
Stippling
Statement:

Design Search
Code(s):

O'NEILL
No
3 - AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/ LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

THE LINING AND/OR STIPPLING SHOWN IN THE MARK IS A FEATURE OF THE MARK AND DOES NOT INDICATE COLOR.

01.15.13 - Waves, single; Ripple (single wave)

02.01.19 - Athletes (men); Strongmen; Men, athletes, strongmen; Golfer

02.09.19 - Humans, including men, women and children, depicted playing games or engaged in other sports; Diving, humans; Playing
games or sports, humans

21.03.27 - Body boards; Snowboards; Surfboards

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership
of US
Registrations:

1069298, 1183040

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:
Basis:

First Use:
For:

International
Class(es):

DIVING SUITS
009 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 022, 039

SECTION 8 - CANCELLED

1(a)

1978 Use in Commerce: 1978
WETSUITS, [ DRYSUITS, ] WATER SKI SUITS, SHIRTS, [ SKIRTS, ] AND JACKETS
025 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 022, 039



Class Status: ACTIVE

Basis: 1(a)

First Use: 1978 Use in Commerce: 1978

International 028 - Primary Class

For: [ SURFBOARDS AND SAILBOARDS ]

Class(es):
Class Status: SECTION 8 - CANCELLED

U.S Class(es): 022, 023, 038, 050

Basis: 1(a)
First Use: 1978 Use in Commerce: 1978
Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes Amended Use: No
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No Amended ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No Amended 44D: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No Amended 44E: No
Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No

Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name: SISCO TEXTILES NV
Owner Address: Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION

Willemstad
CURACAO

Where Organized:

State or Country No Place Where Organized Found

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney Name: Rochelle D. Alpert Docket Number: 067700-2033
Attorney Primary ralpert@morganlewis.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Attorney of Record

Correspondent Rochelle D. Alpert
Name/Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Phone: 415-442-1326 Fax: 415-442-1001
Correspondent e- ralpert@morganlewis.com sftrademark@morganle Correspondent e- Yes
mail: wis.com kaltoff@morganlewis.com mail Authorized:

One Market, Spear Street Tower
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105
UNITED STATES

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Dec. 12, 2015
Dec. 12, 2015
Dec. 12, 2015
Dec. 12, 2015
Dec. 12, 2015
Oct. 16, 2015
Oct. 16, 2015
Apr. 28, 2012

Description

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 - E-MAILED

REGISTERED AND RENEWED (SECOND RENEWAL - 10 YRS)

REGISTERED - SEC. 9 GRANTED/CHECK RECORD FOR SEC. 8
REGISTERED - PARTIAL SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED

CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL

TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED

APPLICANT/CORRESPONDENCE CHANGES (NON-RESPONSIVE) ENTERED

Proceeding
Number

75461
75461
75461
75461

88888



Apr. 28, 2012
Jun. 16, 2009
Jun. 16, 2009
Jan. 13, 2009
Oct. 01, 2008
Jul. 08, 2006

Jul. 08, 2006

Jul. 08, 2006

Apr. 12, 2006
Apr. 12, 2006
Dec. 22, 2005
May 283, 2002
Mar. 05, 1992
Jan. 30, 1992
Dec. 09, 1991
Jun. 04, 1991
Jun. 04, 1991
Mar. 11, 1991
Nov. 21, 1990
Nov. 21, 1991
Oct. 29, 1985
Aug. 20, 1985
Jul. 21, 1985

May 20, 1985
May 09, 1985
May 09, 1985
Apr. 30, 1985
Apr. 05, 1985
Oct. 11, 1984

TEAS CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS RECEIVED
ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED

TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
NOTICE OF DESIGN SEARCH CODE MAILED

AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS)
REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL

REGISTERED - COMBINED SECTION 8 (10-YR) & SEC. 9 FILED
TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED

CASE FILE IN TICRS

TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
REGISTERED - PARTIAL SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK.
POST REGISTRATION ACTION MAILED - SEC. 8 & 15
RESPONSE RECEIVED TO POST REG. ACTION

RESPONSE RECEIVED TO POST REG. ACTION

REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) & SEC. 15 FILED

POST REGISTRATION ACTION MAILED - SEC. 8 & 15
REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) & SEC. 15 FILED

POST REGISTRATION ACTION CORRECTION
REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED

ALLOWANCE/COUNT WITHDRAWN

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED

65765

65765

Maintenance Filings or Post Registration Information

Affidavit of Section 8 - Accepted
Continued Use:

Affidavit of Section 15 - Accepted
Incontestability:

Renewal Date: Oct. 29, 2015

Change in Yes
Registration:

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: Not Found Date in Location: Dec. 12, 2015

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments: 3 Registrant: O'NEILL, INCORPORATED

Assignment 1 of 3

Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT
Reel/Frame: 1579/0946 Pages: 14
Date Recorded: Apr. 21, 1997

Supporting No Supporting Documents Available
Documents:

Assignor



Name: O'NEILL, INC. Execution Date: Jun. 20, 1996
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: UNION BANK
Legal Entity Type: FINANCIAL INSTITUTE State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Address: 1980 SATURN STREET
MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91755
Correspondent

Correspondent CSC

Name:
Correspondent ATTN: DONNA QUICKENTON

Address: 80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NY 12207
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 2 of 3
Conveyance: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL
Reel/Frame: 2644/0532 Pages: 27

Date Recorded: Jan. 03, 2003

Supporting assignment-tm-2644-0532.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. Execution Date: Dec. 11, 2002
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: O'NEILL, INC.
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
Address: 1070 41ST AVENUE
SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062
Correspondent
Correspondent CSC
Name:
Correspondent TONYA CHAPPLE
Address: 80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NY 12207
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 3 of 3
Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 3858/0890 Pages: 55

Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent

Sep. 24, 2008
assignment-tm-3858-0890.pdf

O'NEILL, INC.
CORPORATION

SISCO TEXTILES NV
CORPORATION

Assignor
Execution Date: Jul. 06, 2007

State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:

Assignee

State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:

KAYA W.F.G. (JOMBI), MENSING 14, WILLEMSTAD

CURACO, NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

Correspondent

DIANE MASON/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP



Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Domestic
Representative
Name:

Domestic
Representative
Address:

ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

Domestic Representative

DIANE J. MASON

ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

Proceedings

Summary

Number of
Proceedings:

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

THAD DEUS O' NEIL

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL HYBRID

Entry Number

92065666

Pending
ELIZABETH WINTER

Defendant
Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

THADDEUS O'NEIL LLC
181 OLD STUMP ROAD
BROOKHAVEN NY, 11719
UNITED STATES

to@thaddeusoneil.com

Application Status

Cancellation Pending
Plaintiff(s)
Sisco Textiles N.V.

ANDREW H SIMPSON

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
IRVINE CA , 92614

UNITED STATES

efiling@knobbe.com

Filing Date: Mar 23, 2017

Status Date: Mar 23, 2017

Application Status

Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Registered
Registered

Prosecution History

History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED

Serial
Number

86255586

Registration
Number

5069073

Serial Number

73053232
73247618
73477724
73477647
75977757
75701138
79077763
85415975

Date
Mar 23, 2017
Mar 23, 2017
Mar 23, 2017

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1367364
2204582
2425804
3939936
4251127

Due Date

May 02, 2017



0 N o 0 b

D MOT FOR EXT W/O CONSENT

D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT

EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED

PAPER RECEIVED AT TTAB

P MOT TO AMEND PLEADING/AMENDED PLEADING

Apr 30, 2017
May 02, 2017
May 02, 2017
May 31, 2017
Jun 01, 2017

Type of Proceeding: Opposition

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent

Address:

Correspondent e-

mail:

Associated marks

Mark

THADDEUS O'NEIL

Name:

91232435 Filing Date: Jan 24, 2017

Pending Status Date: Jan 24, 2017

ELIZABETH WINTER

Defendant
Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

NICOLE DAVIDSON

LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY L DAVIDSON
1801 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2400
LOS ANGELES CA , 90067

UNITED STATES

ndavidson@ijldlaw.com , maryzlaw@gmail.com

Application Status

Opposition Pending

Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON

Address:

Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com

mail:

Associated marks

Mark

O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL

HYBRID

Entry Number

0 N o OB~ W N =

Application Status

Plaintiff(s)

Sisco Textiles N.V.

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

2040 MAIN ST 14TH FL

Irvine CA , 92614

UNITED STATES
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Registered
Registered

Prosecution History
History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED
D MOT TO DISMISS: FRCP 12(B)
P OPP/RESP TO MOTION
SUSP PEND DISP OF OUTSTNDNG MOT
D REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION
TRIAL DATES RESET; CONSOLIDATED WITH 92065666

Serial
Number

87023698

Serial Number

73053232
73247618
73477724
73477647
75977757
75701138
79077763
85415975

Date
Jan 24, 2017
Jan 24, 2017
Jan 24,2017
Mar 06, 2017
Mar 27, 2017
Apr 04, 2017
Apr 17,2017
May 26, 2017

Registration
Number

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1367364
2204582
2425804
3939936
4251127

Due Date

Mar 05, 2017

Type of Proceeding: Opposition

Proceeding 91226946

Number:

Filing Date: Mar 01, 2016



Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
ONAEL
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Terminated Status Date: Jun 20, 2016
CHRISTEN M ENGLISH

Defendant
Shenzhen Zhihui Technology Co., Ltd

CHEN RUIHONG
162 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD WEST UNIT 1610 16/F , WORKINGBOND COMM CTR
KOWLOON HONG KONG

ip@tami.com.hk
I Serial
Application Status Number
Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 86753644

Plaintiff(s)
Sisco Textiles N.V.
ROCHELLE D ALPERT
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER

SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105
UNITED STATES

ralpert@morganlewis.com , kaltoff@morganlewis.com , agandhi@morganlewis.com , sftrademarks@morganlewis.com

Registration
Number

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646 1361889
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720 1340224
O'NEILL Registered 79090991 4085740
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
JACK O'NEILL Registered 86144151 4761139

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 01, 2016
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 18, 2016 Apr 27,2016
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 18, 2016
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT May 09, 2016
5 BD DECISION: SUSTAINED Jun 20, 2016
6 TERMINATED Jun 20, 2016

Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91192813 Filing Date: Nov 25, 2009
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 10, 2010
Interlocutory ANGELA LYKOS
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: O'Neill, James
Correspondent O'NEILL, JAMES

Address:

29250 243RD AVE



TUTHILL SD , 57574-6107
UNITED STATES

Correspondent e- skinney 7@yahoo.com

mail:

Associated marks

Mark

O'NEILL OPS

Application Status

Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision
Plaintiff(s)

Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent Sharon R. Smith
Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1 Market St., Spear St. Tower
San Francisco CA , 94105
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- srsmith@morganlewis.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark

O'NEILL

O'NEILL

O'NEILL

O'NEILL

O'NEILL

O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL

O'NEILL

O'NEILL

TEAM O'NEILL

O'NEILL SINCE 1952 SANTA CRUZ CALIFORNIA

O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY

O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY

Entry Number

o g A~ W N =

Application Status

Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
709

Renewed

Renewed

Prosecution History

History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED
NOTICE OF DEFAULT
BOARD'S DECISION: SUSTAINED
TERMINATED

Serial
Number

77698581

Serial Number

73053232
73247618
73477724
73520501
75701138
73477646
75977757
73477647
73462720
79005399
78561180
78561190

Date
Nov 25, 2009
Nov 25, 2009
Nov 25, 2009
Jan 21, 2010
Mar 10, 2010
Mar 10, 2010

Registration
Number

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1365352
2425804
1361889
2204582
1367364
1340224
3335329
3054767
3054768

Due Date

Jan 04, 2010



Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2017-06-01 16:32:20 EDT

Mark: O'NEILL
US Serial Number: 73477724 Application Filing Apr. 27, 1984
Date:
US Registration 1339268 Registration Date: Jun. 04, 1985
Number:

Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark
Status: The registration has been renewed.
Status Date: Jun. 24, 2015
Publication Date: Mar. 26, 1985

Mark Information

Mark Literal O'NEILL
Elements:

Standard Character No
Claim:
Mark Drawing 1 - TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)
Type:
Acquired In whole

Distinctiveness
Claim:

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership 1069298, 1183040
of US
Registrations:

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and

e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: Hats, Caps and Gloves

International 025 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 039
Class(es):

Class Status: ACTIVE

Basis: 1(a)
First Use: Jul. 1979 Use in Commerce: Jul. 1979
Basis Information (Case Level)
Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes Amended Use: No
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No Amended ITU: No

Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No Amended 44D: No



Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No Amended 44E: No

Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No

Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

SISCO TEXTILES NV
Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14

Willemstad
CURACAO
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Attorney/Correspondence Information
Attorney of Record
Attorney Name: Rochelle D. Alpert Docket Number: 067700-2025
Attorney Primary ralpert@morganlewis.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent
Correspondent Rochelle D. Alpert
Name/Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
One Market, Spear Street Tower
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105
UNITED STATES
Phone: 415-442-1326 Fax: 415-442-1001
Correspondent e- ralpert@morganlewis.com sftrademarks@morganl Correspondent e- Yes
mail: ewis.com kaltoff@morganlewis.com mail Authorized:
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Prosecution History
Date Description ::Lonigiging
Jun. 24, 2015 NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 & 9 - E-MAILED
Jun. 24, 2015 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (SECOND RENEWAL - 10 YRS) 76873
Jun. 24, 2015 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED 76873
Jun. 19, 2015 CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL 76873
May 31, 2015 TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED
May 31, 2015 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
Apr. 28, 2012 APPLICANT/CORRESPONDENCE CHANGES (NON-RESPONSIVE) ENTERED 88888
Apr. 28, 2012 TEAS CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS RECEIVED
Jun. 16, 2009 ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED
Jun. 16, 2009 TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
Oct. 01, 2008 AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
Sep. 06, 2005 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS)
Sep. 06, 2005 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
Sep. 06, 2005 ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL 75184
Aug. 17, 2005 ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL 69471

May 27, 2005 REGISTERED - COMBINED SECTION 8 (10-YR) & SEC. 9 FILED
May 27, 2005 TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED

May 23, 2002 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

Sep. 13, 1991 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK.

Jun. 04, 1991 RESPONSE RECEIVED TO POST REG. ACTION

Jun. 04, 1991 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) & SEC. 15 FILED

Mar. 12, 1991 POST REGISTRATION ACTION MAILED - SEC. 8 & 15

Nov. 21, 1990 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) & SEC. 15 FILED

Nov. 21, 1991 POST REGISTRATION ACTION CORRECTION



Jun. 04, 1985 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Mar. 26, 1985 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

Mar. 13, 1985 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

Feb. 17, 1985 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

Dec. 28, 1984 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Nov. 01, 1984 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE
Sep. 28, 1984 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED

Sep. 14, 1984 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Maintenance Filings or Post Registration Information

Affidavit of Section 8 - Accepted
Continued Use:

Affidavit of Section 15 - Accepted
Incontestability:

Renewal Date: Jun. 04, 2015

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location
Current Location: GENERIC WEB UPDATE Date in Location: Jun. 24, 2015

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments: 3 Registrant: O'Neill, Incorporated

Assignment 1 of 3

Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT
Reel/Frame: 1579/0946 Pages: 14
Date Recorded: Apr. 21, 1997
Supporting No Supporting Documents Available

Documents:
Assignor
Name: O'NEILL, INC. Execution Date: Jun. 20, 1996
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: UNION BANK
Legal Entity Type: FINANCIAL INSTITUTE State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Address: 1980 SATURN STREET
MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91755
Correspondent

Correspondent CSC
Name:

Correspondent ATTN: DONNA QUICKENTON
Address: 80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NY 12207

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Assignhment 2 of 3

Conveyance: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL
Reel/Frame: 2644/0532 Pages: 27
Date Recorded: Jan. 03, 2003

Supporting assignment-tm-2644-0532.pdf
Documents:

Assignor



Name: UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. Execution Date: Dec. 11, 2002
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: O'NEILL, INC.
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country CALIFORNIA
Where Organized:
Address: 1070 41ST AVENUE
SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062
Correspondent
Correspondent CSC
Name:
Correspondent TONYA CHAPPLE
Address: 80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NY 12207
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 3 of 3
Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 3858/0890 Pages: 55

Date Recorded:

Sep. 24, 2008

Supporting assignment-tm-3858-0890.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: O'NEILL, INC. Execution Date: Jul. 06, 2007
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: SISCO TEXTILES NV
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Address: KAYA W.F.G. (JOMBI), MENSING 14, WILLEMSTAD
CURACO, NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
Correspondent
Correspondent DIANE MASON/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Name:
Correspondent ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
Domestic Representative
Domestic DIANE J. MASON
Representative
Name:
Domestic ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Representative MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
Proceedings
Summary
Number of 4
Proceedings:
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92065666 Filing Date: Mar 23, 2017
Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Mar 23, 2017

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

ELIZABETH WINTER

Defendant
Thaddeus O'Neil LLC



Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

THAD DEUS O' NEIL

THADDEUS O'NEIL LLC
181 OLD STUMP ROAD
BROOKHAVEN NY , 11719
UNITED STATES

to@thaddeusoneil.com

Application Status

Cancellation Pending

Serial
Number

86255586

Registration
Number

5069073

Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
IRVINE CA , 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number :ﬁﬁ:igftion
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 23, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 23, 2017 May 02, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 23, 2017
4 D MOT FOR EXT W/O CONSENT Apr 30, 2017
5 D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT May 02, 2017
6 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED May 02, 2017
7 PAPER RECEIVED AT TTAB May 31, 2017
8 P MOT TO AMEND PLEADING/AMENDED PLEADING Jun 01, 2017
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91232435 Filing Date: Jan 24, 2017
Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Jan 24, 2017
Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Thaddeus O'Neil LLC
Correspondent NICOLE DAVIDSON
Address: LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY L DAVIDSON

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

THADDEUS O'NEIL

1801 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2400
LOS ANGELES CA , 90067
UNITED STATES

ndavidson@ijldlaw.com , maryzlaw@gmail.com

Application Status

Opposition Pending

Serial
Number

87023698

Registration
Number



Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Plaintiff(s)
Sisco Textiles N.V.
ANDREW H SIMPSON
KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN ST 14TH FL

Irvine CA , 92614
UNITED STATES

efiling@knobbe.com

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Jan 24,2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Jan 24, 2017 Mar 05, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Jan 24,2017
4 D MOT TO DISMISS: FRCP 12(B) Mar 06, 2017
5 P OPP/RESP TO MOTION Mar 27, 2017
6 SUSP PEND DISP OF OUTSTNDNG MOT Apr 04, 2017
7 D REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION Apr 17,2017
8 TRIAL DATES RESET; CONSOLIDATED WITH 92065666 May 26, 2017

Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91226946 Filing Date: Mar 01, 2016

Number:

Status: Terminated Status Date: Jun 20, 2016

Interlocutory CHRISTEN M ENGLISH
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Shenzhen Zhihui Technology Co., Ltd
Correspondent CHEN RUIHONG

Address: 162 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD WEST UNIT 1610 16/F , WORKINGBOND COMM CTR

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
ONAEL
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

KOWLOON HONG KONG
ip@tami.com.hk

Application Status

Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision

Plaintiff(s)
Sisco Textiles N.V.

ROCHELLE D ALPERT

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105

UNITED STATES

86753644

ralpert@morganlewis.com , kaltoff@morganlewis.com , agandhi@morganlewis.com , sftrademarks@morganlewis.com

Registration
Number

Reaistration



Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646 1361889
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720 1340224
O'NEILL Registered 79090991 4085740
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
JACK O'NEILL Registered 86144151 4761139

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 01, 2016
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 18, 2016 Apr 27,2016
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 18, 2016
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT May 09, 2016
5 BD DECISION: SUSTAINED Jun 20, 2016
6 TERMINATED Jun 20, 2016

Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91192813 Filing Date: Nov 25, 2009
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 10, 2010
Interlocutory ANGELA LYKOS
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: O'Neill, James
Correspondent O'NEILL, JAMES
Address: 29250 243RD AVE
TUTHILL SD , 57574-6107
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- skinney 7@yahoo.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status ﬁﬁ"nfl:ly & nﬁg:i:: D
O'NEILL OPS Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 77698581
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent Sharon R. Smith
Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1 Market St., Spear St. Tower
San Francisco CA , 94105
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- srsmith@morganlewis.com
mail:
Associated marks

Mark Application Status Serial Number nﬁg:i:: e
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352



O'NEILL
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
TEAM O'NEILL
O'NEILL SINCE 1952 SANTA CRUZ CALIFORNIA

O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY
O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY

o O A~ W N =

Entry Number

Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
709

Renewed

Renewed

Prosecution History

History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED
NOTICE OF DEFAULT
BOARD'S DECISION: SUSTAINED
TERMINATED

75701138
73477646
75977757
73477647
73462720
79005399
78561180
78561190

Date
Nov 25, 2009
Nov 25, 2009
Nov 25, 2009
Jan 21, 2010
Mar 10, 2010
Mar 10, 2010

2425804
1361889
2204582
1367364
1340224
3335329
3054767
3054768

Due Date

Jan 04, 2010



Generated on:
Mark:

US Serial Number:

US Registration
Number:

Register:
Mark Type:
Status:
Status Date:

Publication Date:

This page was generated by TSDR on 2017-06-01 16:33:11 EDT
O'NEILL

O’NEILL

75701138 Application Filing May 07, 1999

Date:

2425804 Registration Date: Jan. 30, 2001

Principal

Service Mark

The registration has been renewed.
Jan. 13, 2011

Dec. 28, 1999 Notice of Mar. 21, 2000

Allowance Date:

Mark Information

Mark Literal
Elements:

Standard Character
Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:
Acquired

Distinctiveness
Claim:

O'NEILL

No

1- TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

In whole

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership
of US
Registrations:

1069298, 1183040, 1340224, 1365352, 1367364, 2204582 and others

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For:

International

retail store services featuring wearing apparel and products for use in aquatic sports such as surfing, swimming, water skiing and
diving

035 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 100, 101, 102

Class(es):
Class Status: ACTIVE

Basis: 1(a)

First Use: 1958 Use in Commerce: 1958

Basis Information (Case Level)
Filed Use: No Currently Use: Yes Amended Use: No
Filed ITU: Yes Currently ITU: No Amended ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No Amended 44D: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No Amended 44E: No
Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No
Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No



Current Owner(s) Information

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION

Owner Name: SISCO TEXTILES NV
Owner Address: Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14

Willemstad
CURACAO

Where Organized:

State or Country No Place Where Organized Found

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney Name: Rochelle D. Alpert Docket Number: 067700-2027
Attorney Primary ralpert@morganlewis.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Attorney of Record

Correspondent Rochelle D. Alpert
Name/Address: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

UNITED STATES
Phone: 415-442-1326 Fax: 415-442-1001
Correspondent e- ralpert@morganlewis.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Prosecution History
Date Description z:,onc:ﬁzging
Apr. 28, 2012 APPLICANT/CORRESPONDENCE CHANGES (NON-RESPONSIVE) ENTERED 88888
Apr. 28, 2012 TEAS CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS RECEIVED
Jan. 13, 2011 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS) 75461
Jan. 13, 2011 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
Jan. 04, 2011 TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED
Jun. 16, 2009 ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED
Jun. 16, 2009 TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
Oct. 01, 2008 AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
Mar. 16, 2007 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK. 75461
Mar. 07, 2007 ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL 75461
Jan. 19, 2007 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) & SEC. 15 FILED
Jan. 19, 2007 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
Jan. 19, 2007 TEAS SECTION 8 & 15 RECEIVED
Jul. 10, 2006 CASE FILE IN TICRS
Jan. 30, 2001 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Sep. 13, 2000 ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED
Jul. 03, 2000 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 76736
Jun. 26, 2000 STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE
Apr. 28, 2000 USE AMENDMENT FILED
Mar. 21, 2000 NOA MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT
Dec. 28, 1999 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
Nov. 26, 1999 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
Oct. 21, 1999 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Oct. 15, 1999 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED
Sep. 13, 1999 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE
Aug. 17, 1999 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED
Aug. 13, 1999 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 76736




Maintenance Filings or Post Registration Information

Affidavit of
Continued Use:

Affidavit of
Incontestability:

Renewal Date:

Section 8 - Accepted

Section 15 - Accepted

Jan. 30, 2011

TM Staff and Location Information

Current Location:

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

GENERIC WEB UPDATE Date in Location: Jan. 13, 2011

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments:

—_

Registrant: O'NEILL, INC.

Assignment 1 of 1

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:

Date Recorded:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST
3858/0890
Sep. 24, 2008

Pages: 55

Supporting assignment-tm-3858-0890.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: O'NEILL, INC. Execution Date: Jul. 06, 2007
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: SISCO TEXTILES NV
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Address: KAYA W.F.G. (JOMBI), MENSING 14, WILLEMSTAD
CURACO, NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
Correspondent
Correspondent DIANE MASON/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Name:
Correspondent ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
Domestic Representative
Domestic DIANE J. MASON
Representative
Name:
Domestic ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Representative MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
Proceedings
Summary
Number of 4
Proceedings:
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92065666 Filing Date: Mar 23, 2017
Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Mar 23, 2017

Interlocutory
Attorney:

ELIZABETH WINTER



Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

THAD DEUS O' NEIL

Defendant
Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

THADDEUS O'NEIL LLC
181 OLD STUMP ROAD
BROOKHAVEN NY , 11719
UNITED STATES

to@thaddeusoneil.com

Application Status

Cancellation Pending

Serial
Number

86255586

Registration
Number

5069073

Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
IRVINE CA , 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number nﬁﬁ:z:fﬁon
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 23, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 23, 2017 May 02, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 23, 2017
4 D MOT FOR EXT W/O CONSENT Apr 30, 2017
5 D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT May 02, 2017
6 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED May 02, 2017
7 PAPER RECEIVED AT TTAB May 31, 2017
8 P MOT TO AMEND PLEADING/AMENDED PLEADING Jun 01, 2017
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91232435 Filing Date: Jan 24, 2017
Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Jan 24, 2017
Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Thaddeus O'Neil LLC
Correspondent NICOLE DAVIDSON
Address: LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY L DAVIDSON

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

1801 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2400
LOS ANGELES CA , 90067
UNITED STATES

ndavidson@ijldlaw.com , maryzlaw@gmail.com




Serial

Registration

Mark Application Status Number Number
THADDEUS O'NEIL Opposition Pending 87023698
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN ST 14TH FL
Irvine CA , 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number nﬁﬁizt;ftion
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Jan 24, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Jan 24, 2017 Mar 05, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Jan 24, 2017
4 D MOT TO DISMISS: FRCP 12(B) Mar 06, 2017
5 P OPP/RESP TO MOTION Mar 27, 2017
6 SUSP PEND DISP OF OUTSTNDNG MOT Apr 04, 2017
7 D REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION Apr 17,2017
8 TRIAL DATES RESET; CONSOLIDATED WITH 92065666 May 26, 2017
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91226946 Filing Date: Mar 01, 2016
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Jun 20, 2016
Interlocutory CHRISTEN M ENGLISH
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Shenzhen Zhihui Technology Co., Ltd
Correspondent CHEN RUIHONG
Address: 162 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD WEST UNIT 1610 16/F , WORKINGBOND COMM CTR
KOWLOON HONG KONG
Correspondent e- ip@tami.com.hk
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status flz:ft: o nzﬁ:igf LT
ONAEL Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 86753644
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ROCHELLE D ALPERT
Address: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Correspondent e-

ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105
UNITED STATES

ralpert@morganlewis.com , kaltoff@morganlewis.com , agandhi@morganlewis.com , sftrademarks@morganlewis.com




mail:

Associated marks

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646 1361889
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720 1340224
O'NEILL Registered 79090991 4085740
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
JACK O'NEILL Registered 86144151 4761139

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 01, 2016
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 18, 2016 Apr 27,2016
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 18, 2016
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT May 09, 2016
5 BD DECISION: SUSTAINED Jun 20, 2016
6 TERMINATED Jun 20, 2016

Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91192813 Filing Date: Nov 25, 2009
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 10, 2010
Interlocutory ANGELA LYKOS
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: O'Neill, James
Correspondent O'NEILL, JAMES
Address: 29250 243RD AVE
TUTHILL SD , 57574-6107
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- skinney 7@yahoo.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status ﬁﬁ:ftl’ - nﬁ?\:f):f e
O'NEILL OPS Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 77698581
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent Sharon R. Smith
Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1 Market St., Spear St. Tower
San Francisco CA , 94105
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- srsmith@morganlewis.com
mail:
Associated marks

Mark Application Status Serial Number nﬁg:i:f dor
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040



O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL
O'NEILL

O'NEILL

TEAM O'NEILL
O'NEILL SINCE 1952 SANTA CRUZ CALIFORNIA

O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY
O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY

o O~ W N =

Entry Number

Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
709

Renewed
Renewed

Prosecution History

History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED
NOTICE OF DEFAULT
BOARD'S DECISION: SUSTAINED
TERMINATED

73477724
73520501
75701138
73477646
75977757
73477647
73462720
79005399
78561180
78561190

Date
Nov 25, 2009
Nov 25, 2009
Nov 25, 2009
Jan 21, 2010
Mar 10, 2010
Mar 10, 2010

1339268
1365352
2425804
1361889
2204582
1367364
1340224
3335329
3054767
3054768

Due Date

Jan 04, 2010



Generated on:

This page was generated by TSDR on 2017-06-01 16:32:53 EDT

Mark: O'NEILL
US Serial Number: 75977757 Application Filing Nov. 13, 1995
Date:
US Registration 2204582 Registration Date: Nov. 17, 1998
Number:
Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark
Status: The registration has been renewed.
Status Date: Mar. 23, 2009
Publication Date: Aug. 06, 1996 Notice of Feb. 03, 1998
Allowance Date:
Mark Information
Mark Literal O'NEILL
Elements:
Standard Character No
Claim:
Mark Drawing 3 - AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/ LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)
Type:
Description of The mark consists, in part, of a wave of water above the stylized wording of "O'NEILL".
Mark:

Design Search
Code(s):

01.15.13 - Waves, single; Ripple (single wave)

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership
of US
Registrations:

Child Of:

1069298, 1183040, 1339268, 1367364, 1737412 and others

75019110

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;

e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and

e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: athletic bags, backpacks and wallets

International
Class(es):

Class Status:
Basis:

First Use:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

First Use:

018 - Primary Class

ACTIVE
(@)
Jan. 01, 1997

U.S Class(es): 001, 002, 003, 022, 041

Use in Commerce: Jan. 01, 1997

wetsuits, hoods for water sports, wearing apparel, namely, shirts, pants, shorts, jackets, hats, caps and skiwear, namely, pants, jackets

[, and gloves ]

025 - Primary Class

ACTIVE
1(a)
Jan. 01, 1997

U.S Class(es): 022, 039

Use in Commerce: Jan. 01, 1997



Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: No Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: Yes Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No
Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No

Amended Use:
Amended ITU:
Amended 44D:
Amended 44E:

No
No
No
No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

SISCO TEXTILES NV
Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14

Willemstad
CURACAO
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Attorney/Correspondence Information
Attorney of Record
Attorney Name: Rochelle D. Alpert Docket Number: 067700.2030
Attorney Primary ralpert@morganlewis.com Attorney Email Yes

Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent
Correspondent Rochelle D. Alpert
Name/Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
One Market, Spear Street Tower
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105
UNITED STATES
Phone: 415-442-1326 Fax: 415-442-1001
Correspondent e- ralpert@morganlewis.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Prosecution History
Date Description ,P,L°,,°,§Zfi"9
Apr. 28,2012 APPLICANT/CORRESPONDENCE CHANGES (NON-RESPONSIVE) ENTERED 88888
Apr. 28, 2012 TEAS CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS RECEIVED
Mar. 23, 2009 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS) 67603
Mar. 23, 2009 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
Mar. 05, 2009 ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL 67603
Mar. 03, 2009 TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED
Oct. 01, 2008 AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
Aug. 01, 2007 CASE FILE IN TICRS
Dec. 20, 2006 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
Aug. 31, 2005 CANCELLATION TERMINATED NO. 999999 44229
Feb. 23, 2005 CANCELLATION INSTITUTED NO. 999999 44229
Mar. 16, 2004 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK.
Jan. 30, 2004 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) & SEC. 15 FILED
Nov. 17, 1998 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Sep. 27, 1998 ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED
Sep. 14, 1998 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 73359

Sep. 04, 1998 STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE
Aug. 03, 1998 USE AMENDMENT FILED
Sep. 11, 1998 DIVISIONAL PROCESSING COMPLETE



Feb. 03, 1998

NOA MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT

Dec. 12, 1997 OPPOSITION TERMINATED NO. 999999 104249
Dec. 12, 1997 OPPOSITION DISMISSED NO. 999999 104249
Dec. 13, 1996 OPPOSITION INSTITUTED NO. 999999 104249
Sep. 04, 1996 EXTENSION OF TIME TO OPPOSE RECEIVED
Aug. 06, 1996 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
Jul. 05, 1996 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
May 09, 1996 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
May 03, 1996 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT MAILED
Apr. 29, 1996 PREVIOUS ALLOWANCE COUNT WITHDRAWN
Apr. 26, 1996 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Apr. 12, 1996 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT MAILED
Apr. 02, 1996 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 73359
Maintenance Filings or Post Registration Information
Affidavit of Section 8 - Accepted
Continued Use:
Affidavit of Section 15 - Accepted

Incontestability:

Renewal Date:

Nov. 17, 2008

TM Staff and Location Information

Current Location:

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

POST REGISTRATION Date in Location: Mar. 23, 2009

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments:

—_

Registrant: O'NEILL, INC.

Assignment 1 of 1

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:
Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Domestic
Representative
Name:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST
3858/0890

Sep. 24, 2008
assignment-tm-3858-0890.pdf

Pages: 55

Assignor
O'NEILL, INC. Execution Date: Jul. 06, 2007
CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
Assignee

SISCO TEXTILES NV

CORPORATION State or Country No Place Where Organized Found
Where Organized:
KAYA W.F.G. (JOMBI), MENSING 14, WILLEMSTAD
CURACO, NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
Correspondent

DIANE MASON/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

Domestic Representative
DIANE J. MASON



Domestic
Representative
Address:

ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

Proceedings

Summary

Number of
Proceedings:

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

THAD DEUS O' NEIL

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL HYBRID

Entry Number

0 N o O s~ W N =

92065666

Pending
ELIZABETH WINTER

Defendant
Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

THADDEUS O'NEIL LLC
181 OLD STUMP ROAD
BROOKHAVEN NY, 11719
UNITED STATES

to@thaddeusoneil.com

Application Status

Cancellation Pending
Plaintiff(s)
Sisco Textiles N.V.

ANDREW H SIMPSON

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
IRVINE CA , 92614

UNITED STATES

efiling@knobbe.com

Filing Date: Mar 23, 2017

Status Date: Mar 23, 2017

Application Status

Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Renewed
Registered
Registered

Prosecution History

History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED
D MOT FOR EXT W/O CONSENT
D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT
EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED
PAPER RECEIVED AT TTAB
P MOT TO AMEND PLEADING/AMENDED PLEADING

Serial
Number

86255586

Registration
Number

5069073

Serial Number

73053232
73247618
73477724
73477647
75977757
75701138
79077763
85415975

Date
Mar 23, 2017
Mar 23, 2017
Mar 23, 2017
Apr 30, 2017

May 02, 2017
May 02, 2017
May 31, 2017

Jun 01, 2017

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1367364
2204582
2425804
3939936
4251127

Due Date

May 02, 2017

Type of Proceeding: Opposition




Proceeding 91232435 Filing Date: Jan 24, 2017

Serial
Number

87023698

Serial Number

73053232
73247618
73477724
73477647
75977757
75701138
79077763
85415975

Date
Jan 24,2017
Jan 24,2017
Jan 24, 2017
Mar 06, 2017
Mar 27, 2017
Apr 04, 2017
Apr 17,2017
May 26, 2017

Registration
Number

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1367364
2204582
2425804
3939936
4251127

Due Date

Mar 05, 2017

Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Jan 24, 2017
Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Thaddeus O'Neil LLC
Correspondent NICOLE DAVIDSON
Address: LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY L DAVIDSON
1801 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2400
LOS ANGELES CA , 90067
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- ndavidson@jldlaw.com , maryzlaw@gmail.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status
THADDEUS O'NEIL Opposition Pending
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN ST 14TH FL
Irvine CA , 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Renewed
O'NEILL Registered
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text
1 FILED AND FEE
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED
4 D MOT TO DISMISS: FRCP 12(B)
5 P OPP/RESP TO MOTION
6 SUSP PEND DISP OF OUTSTNDNG MOT
7 D REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION
8 TRIAL DATES RESET; CONSOLIDATED WITH 92065666
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91226946 Filing Date: Mar 01, 2016
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Jun 20, 2016
Interlocutory CHRISTEN M ENGLISH
Attorney:
Defendant

Name: Shenzhen Zhihui Technology Co., Ltd

Correspondent CHEN RUIHONG
Address: 162 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD WEST UNIT 1610 16/F , WORKINGBOND COMM CTR



Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
ONAEL
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

KOWLOON HONG KONG
ip@tami.com.hk

Sisco Textiles N.V.

ROCHELLE D ALPERT
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

I Serial
Application Status Number
Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 86753644

Plaintiff(s)

ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER

SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105
UNITED STATES

ralpert@morganlewis.com , kaltoff@morganlewis.com , agandhi@morganlewis.com , sftrademarks@morganlewis.com

Registration
Number

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number N
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646 1361889
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720 1340224
O'NEILL Registered 79090991 4085740
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
JACK O'NEILL Registered 86144151 4761139

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 01, 2016
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 18, 2016 Apr 27,2016
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 18, 2016
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT May 09, 2016
5 BD DECISION: SUSTAINED Jun 20, 2016
6 TERMINATED Jun 20, 2016

Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91203915 Filing Date: Feb 17,2012

Number:

Status: Terminated Status Date: Jun 01, 2012

Interlocutory GEORGE POLOGEORGIS
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Aylana Zanville
Correspondent AYLANA ZANVILLE

Address: OLA CHICA

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark

126 MERCED AVE
SANTA CRUZ CA , 95060 6204
UNITED STATES

olachicasc@gmail.com

Serial

Application Status Number

Registration
Number



OLA CHICA BETTER THAN SURFING NAKED
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.

Correspondent ROCHELLE D ALPERT
Address: MORGAN LEWIS BOCKIUS LLP
1 MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105
UNITED STATES

Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision

85149801

Correspondent e- sftrademarks@morganlewis.com , ralpert@morganlewis.com , kaltoff@morganlewis.com , Iweinberg@morganlewis.com

mail:

Associated marks

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
Renewed 74067354 1737412
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Registered 79090991 4085740
Registered 79090990 4085739
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Feb 17,2012
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Feb 17,2012 Mar 28, 2012
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Feb 17,2012
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT Apr 16, 2012
5 BOARD'S DECISION: SUSTAINED Jun 01, 2012
6 TERMINATED Jun 01, 2012
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92052271 Filing Date: Apr 01,2010
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Aug 10, 2010
Interlocutory MARY CATHERINE FAINT
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Shishi Saiqgi Sports Goods Co., Ltd.
Correspondent SHISHI SAIQI SPORTS GOODS CO., LTD.
Address: PENGTIAN INDUSTRY AREA
LINXIU TOWN, SHISHI CITY, FUJIAN , 362700
CHINA
Associated marks
Mark Application Status flﬁ:rt:er nﬁg:f)t;?tion
SAlQI Cancelled - Section 18 79004266 3009018
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ROCHELLE D. ALPERT
Address: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105
UNITED STATES
Correspondent fi- ralpert@morganlewis.com , gdoughtie@morganlewis.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status fliiatlyer nﬁg:ls)t;tion
Renewed 74067354 1737412
Cancelled - Section 8 76047400 2441137
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
Prosecution History
Date Due Date

Entry Number History Text



1 FILED AND FEE Apr 01, 2010
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Apr 02, 2010 May 12, 2010
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Apr 02, 2010
4 PLS MOT FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT Jun 02, 2010
5 BOARD'S DECISION: GRANTED Jul 20, 2010
6 COMMR'S ORDER CANCELLING REGISTRATION Aug 10, 2010
7 TERMINATED Aug 10, 2010
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91192813 Filing Date: Nov 25, 2009
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 10, 2010
Interlocutory ANGELA LYKOS
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: O'Neill, James
Correspondent O'NEILL, JAMES
Address: 29250 243RD AVE

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

TUTHILL SD , 57574-6107
UNITED STATES

skinney 7@yahoo.com

Mark Application Status ﬁz:'inall)er
O'NEILL OPS Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 77698581
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent Sharon R. Smith
Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1 Market St., Spear St. Tower
San Francisco CA , 94105
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- srsmith@morganlewis.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720
O'NEILL SINCE 1952 SANTA CRUZ CALIFORNIA 709 79005399
O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY Renewed 78561180
O'NEILL SEA ODYSSEY Renewed 78561190
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date
1 FILED AND FEE Nov 25, 2009
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Nov 25, 2009
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Nov 25, 2009
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT Jan 21, 2010
5 BOARD'S DECISION: SUSTAINED Mar 10, 2010
6 TERMINATED Mar 10, 2010

Registration
Number

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1365352
2425804
1361889
2204582
1367364
1340224
3335329
3054767
3054768

Due Date

Jan 04, 2010




Type of Proceeding: Opposition

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

91188136

Terminated
ELIZABETH WINTER

Filing Date: Dec 22, 2008

Status Date: Mar 30, 2009

Defendant

SHISHI CITY SAIQI SPORTS GOODS CO., LTD.

LO KAI'YIP
1428 CHARLEMONT AVE

HACIENDA HEIGHTS CA , 91745-2907

UNITED STATES

info@trademark-cn.com

- Serial Registration
Mark Application Status Number Number
SAIQI Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 77121894
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent Leigha E. Wilbur
Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
One Market, Spear Street Tower
San Francisco CA , 94105
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- |wilbur@morganlewis.com , ralpert@morganlewis.com
mail:
Associated marks
- Serial Registration
Mark Application Status N Number
Renewed 74067354 1737412
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
Cancelled - Section 8 76047400 2441137
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Dec 22, 2008
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Dec 22, 2008 Jan 31, 2009
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Dec 22, 2008
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT Feb 16, 2009
5 BOARD'S DECISION: SUSTAINED Mar 30, 2009
6 TERMINATED Mar 30, 2009
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92044229 Filing Date: Jan 04, 2005
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Feb 23, 2005
Interlocutory ANDREW P BAXLEY
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY
Correspondent DANIEL M. CISLO
Address: CISLO & THOMAS, LLP
233 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 900
SANTA MONICA CA , 90401-1211
UNITED STATES
Associated marks
I . Registration
Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582

Plaintiff(s)



Name: O'NEILL, INC.

Correspondent MARK J. MELTZER
Address: 1071 41ST AVENUE, P.O. 6300
SANTA CRUZ CA , 95063
UNITED STATES

Associated marks
Mark Application Status

Abandoned - No Statement Of Use Filed
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED
NOTICE OF DEFAULT
NOTICE OF DEFAULT VACATED;PET. TO CANCEL DENIED AS NULLITY
TERMINATED

o O B~ W N =

Date
Jan 04, 2005
Feb 23, 2005
Feb 23, 2005
Jun 14, 2005
Jul 13, 2005
Aug 31, 2005

Serial
Number

76523318

Registration
Number

Due Date

Apr 04, 2005



Generated on:
Mark:

US Serial Number:

US Registration
Number:

Register:
Mark Type:
Status:
Status Date:

Publication Date:

This page was generated by TSDR on 2017-06-01 16:33:43 EDT

O'NEILL

79077763

3939936

Principal

Trademark, Service Mark

Application Filing Dec. 11, 2009
Date:

Registration Date: Apr. 05, 2011

Registered. The registration date is used to determine when post-registration maintenance documents are due.

Apr. 05, 2011
Jan. 18, 2011

O'NEILL

Mark Information

Mark Literal
Elements:

Standard Character
Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:

Acquired
Distinctiveness
Claim:

O'NEILL

Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

In whole

Related Properties Information

International
Registration
Number:

International
Registration Date:

Claimed Ownership
of US
Registrations:

1014984

Jun. 03, 2009

1069298, 1339268, 2425804 and others

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;

e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

For:

Substances for laundry use, namely, laundry detergent; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery;
essential oils; cosmetics; dentifrices; sun tanning oils and sun tanning creams

003 - Primary Class

ACTIVE
66(a)

surfboard accessories, namely, sails, sail bags

006 - Primary Class

ACTIVE
66(a)

U.S Class(es): 001, 004, 006, 050, 051, 052

U.S Class(es): 002,012,013, 014, 023, 025, 050

Apparatus for recording, transmitting and or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic recording media, namely, video cassettes,
audio CDs, CD-ROMs, CD-lIs, laser, optical disks and CDs for photographs; sound recording disks; automatic vending machines and



International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

For:
International
Class(es):
Class Status:

Basis:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Basis:

For:

mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing and computer equipment; fire-
extinguishers; sunglasses; spectacles; spectacle frames and accessories not included in other classes, such as lenses for sunglasses,
spectacle cords and cases; diving suits; diving goggles and masks for underwater sports; wet and dry suits for diving and underwater
swimming; underwater breathing apparatus; protective clothing for aquatic pursuits; protective helmets; gloves for protection against
accidents; diving gloves; emergency life-saving and teaching apparatus, namely, lifejackets

009 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 021, 023, 026, 036, 038

ACTIVE

66(a)

Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, namely, jewelry, watches and key rings; jewelry;
precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; clocks, watches

014 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 002, 027, 028, 050

ACTIVE
66(a)

Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, namely, stickers; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives
for stationery or household purposes; paint brushes; plastic materials for packaging, namely, plastic bags; printers' type; printing
blocks; paying cards; books in the field of surfing, watersports and skiing; newspapers; time planners; calendars; posters; posters/bills;
writing pads; note books; pencils; pens; pen cases; printed matter, namely, advertising materials

016 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 002, 005, 022, 023, 029, 037, 038, 050

ACTIVE

66(a)

Leather and imitation leather and goods made thereof, namely, luggage, suitcases, travel bags, shoulder bags, handbags, purses,
wallets and belts; bags, namely, backpacks, rucksacks, duffle bags, fanny packs, athletic bags, shoulder bags, handbags, book bags,
shopping bags of leather, imitation leather and textile; suitcases; travel bags; sports bags; beach bags; banana pouches; rucksacks

and shopping bags; umbrellas and parasols; pocket wallets and purses; animal skins and hides; trunks; walking sticks; whips and
saddlery

018 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 001,002, 003, 022, 041

ACTIVE
66(a)

[ Surfboard accessories, namely, sails, sail bags ]

022 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 001, 002, 007, 019, 022, 042, 050

SECTION 7(D) - CANCELLED
66(a)

Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, pants, jackets, skirts, shorts, board shorts, swimwear, swimming trunks, swimsuits, sweatshirts,
sweaters, socks, scarves; footwear; snow boots; sports shoes; leisure shoes; booties for water sports; oriental slippers; slippers;
sandals; headgear, namely, hoods, caps, cap peaks and hats; sports and leisure wear, namely, wetsuits, dry suits, gloves, wetsuit
boots, and skiwear, namely, coats, jackets, pants, gloves and boots; protective clothing for surfing, windsurfing and water skiing, as
well as for other water sports, namely, wetsuits, dry suits, wetsuit boots and gloves; rash guards

025 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 022, 039

ACTIVE
66(a)

Surfboards and accessories therefor, namely, sails, sail battens, tensioning apparatus for sails, sail bags, masts, mast feet, booms,
fins, fin cases, trapezes, surfboard leeboards, surfboards leashes, trapeze hooks, trapeze lines, trapeze clips, transport bags for
surfboards; [ sports bags; ] surfboard bags

028 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 022, 023, 038, 050

ACTIVE
66(a)

Retail sales services relating to clothing, such as sports and leisure clothing, and water sports, such as surfing, aforementioned
services rendered also by electronic means; marketing and advertising; business management in support of the commercialization of
products and services within the framework of "e-commerce"; administrative handling of electronically placed orders; business
intermediary services in trade products, also within the framework of services rendered by wholesale companies; logistic consultancy
and planning relating to business organization; project development for business organization; business management consultancy;
publicity and sales promotion; organization of exhibitions, fairs and other events for commercial or publicity purposes



International 035 - Primary Class

Class(es):
Class Status: ACTIVE

U.S Class(es): 100, 101, 102

Filed No Basis: No

Basis: 66(a)

Basis Information (Case Level)
Filed Use: No Currently Use: No Amended Use: No
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No Amended ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No Amended 44D: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No Amended 44E: No
Filed 66A: Yes Currently 66A: Yes

Currently No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Owner Address: Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION

Wilemstad
Curacao
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

Where Organized:

State or Country NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney Name: Rochelle D. Alpert

Attorney Primary ralpert@morganlewis.com
Email Address:

Attorney of Record

Attorney Email Yes
Authorized:

Correspondent

Correspondent Rochelle D. Alpert
Name/Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Correspondent e- ralpert@morganlewis.com sftrademarks@morganl

Phone: 415.442.1326

1 Market, Spear Street Tower
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105
UNITED STATES

Correspondent e- Yes
mail Authorized:

mail: ewis.com kristin.altoff@morganlewis.com

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Docket Number: 067700.2052

Fax: 415.442.1001

Prosecution History

Date

Mar. 23, 2017
Feb. 24, 2013
Apr. 03, 2012
Apr. 03, 2012
Apr. 03, 2012
Mar. 23, 2012
Aug. 31, 2011
Aug. 31, 2011
Aug. 31, 2011
Aug. 02, 2011
Aug. 02, 2011
Jul. 11, 2011

Jul. 11, 2011

Jul. 11, 2011

Description

TEAS SECTION 71 & 15 RECEIVED

FINAL DECISION TRANSACTION PROCESSED BY 1B
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION ISSUED

ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL

LIMITATION FROM THE 1B EXAMINED AND ENTERED
LIMITATION OF GOODS RECEIVED FROM IB

FINAL DISPOSITION NOTICE SENT TO IB

FINAL DISPOSITION PROCESSED

CORRECTION FROM IB ENTERED - NO REVIEW REQUIRED
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION ISSUED

ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL

USPTO CORRECTION PROCESSED BY 1B

USPTO CORRECTION PROCESSED BY 1B
CORRECTION TRANSACTION RECEIVED FROM IB

Proceeding
Number

76293
76293
67445

68359
68359
76293
76293



Jul. 05, 2011 FINAL DISPOSITION NOTICE CREATED, TO BE SENT TO IB

Jun. 28, 2011 CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION ISSUED 59136
Apr. 23, 2011 CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL 59136
Apr. 22, 2011 TEAS SECTION 7 REQUEST RECEIVED

Apr. 05, 2011 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Jan. 18, 2011 OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED

Jan. 18, 2011 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

Dec. 13,2010 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED 70629
Dec. 08, 2010 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Dec. 08, 2010 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED 88888
Dec. 08, 2010 NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED 6328
Dec. 08, 2010 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED 6328
Dec. 08, 2010 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN 74819
Dec. 07, 2010 PREVIOUS ALLOWANCE COUNT WITHDRAWN

Nov. 29, 2010 WITHDRAWN FROM PUB - OG REVIEW QUERY 60756
Nov. 17,2010 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED 70629
Nov. 16, 2010 DATA MODIFICATION COMPLETED 70629
Nov. 16, 2010 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Nov. 16, 2010 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED 70629
Nov. 15, 2010 NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED 6328
Nov. 15, 2010 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED 6328
Nov. 15, 2010 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN 74819
Oct. 20, 2010 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED 70629
Oct. 18, 2010 NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED 6328
Oct. 18, 2010 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED 6328
Oct. 18, 2010 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN 74819
Sep. 23, 2010 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED 70629
Sep. 23, 2010 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE 70629
Sep. 22, 2010 ASSIGNED TO LIE 70629

Sep. 10, 2010 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
Apr. 30, 2010 REFUSAL PROCESSED BY IB
Mar. 24, 2010 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED - REFUSAL SENT TO IB

Mar. 24, 2010 REFUSAL PROCESSED BY MPU 68359
Mar. 24, 2010 NON-FINAL ACTION (IB REFUSAL) PREPARED FOR REVIEW

Mar. 23, 2010 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN 74819
Mar. 13, 2010 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 74819

Feb. 05,2010 APPLICATION FILING RECEIPT MAILED
Feb. 01,2010 NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
Jan. 28, 2010 SN ASSIGNED FOR SECT 66A SUBSEQ DESIG FROM IB

International Registration Information (Section 66a)

International 1014984 International Jun. 03, 2009

Registration Registration Date:
Number:

Intl. Registration REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF PROTECTION Date of Jan. 28,2010
Status: PROCESSED International
Registration
Status:

Notification of Jan. 28, 2010 Date of Automatic Jan. 07, 2013
Designation Date: Protection:

International Jun. 03, 2019
Registration
Renewal Date:

First Refusal Flag: Yes

Maintenance Filings or Post Registration Information




Change in
Registration:

Correction made to
Registration:

Yes

In the statement, lines 1 and 4, after Netherlands, "ANTILLES" should be inserted. Page 2, line 26 "sports bags" shou
the heading, delete class 22.

|d be deleted. In

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None

File Location
Current Location: Not Found Date in Location: May 11,2012
Proceedings
Summary
Number of 3
Proceedings:
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92065666 Filing Date: Mar 23, 2017
Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Mar 23, 2017
Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Thaddeus O'Neil LLC
Correspondent THADDEUS O'NEIL LLC
Address: 181 OLD STUMP ROAD

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

THAD DEUS O' NEIL

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'NEILL HYBRID

Entry Number

BROOKHAVEN NY , 11719
UNITED STATES

to@thaddeusoneil.com

Registration
Number

5069073

Application Status ﬁi:?ti &
Cancellation Pending 86255586
Plaintiff(s)

Sisco Textiles N.V.

ANDREW H SIMPSON

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

IRVINE CA , 92614

UNITED STATES

efiling@knobbe.com

Application Status Serial Number
Renewed 73053232
Renewed 73247618
Renewed 73477724
Renewed 73477647
Renewed 75977757
Renewed 75701138
Registered 79077763
Registered 85415975
Prosecution History
History Text Date
FILED AND FEE Mar 23, 2017
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 23, 2017

PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 23, 2017

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1367364
2204582
2425804
3939936
4251127

Due Date

May 02, 2017



o N o o s

D MOT FOR EXT W/O CONSENT

D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT

EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED

PAPER RECEIVED AT TTAB

P MOT TO AMEND PLEADING/AMENDED PLEADING

Apr 30, 2017
May 02, 2017
May 02, 2017
May 31, 2017
Jun 01, 2017

Type of Proceeding: Opposition

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent

Address:

Correspondent e-

mail:

Associated marks

Mark

THADDEUS O'NEIL

91232435 Filing Date: Jan 24, 2017

Pending Status Date: Jan 24, 2017

ELIZABETH WINTER

Defendant
Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

NICOLE DAVIDSON

LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY L DAVIDSON
1801 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2400
LOS ANGELES CA , 90067

UNITED STATES

ndavidson@ijldlaw.com , maryzlaw@gmail.com

Application Status

Opposition Pending

Serial
Number

87023698

Registration
Number

Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN ST 14TH FL
Irvine CA |, 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number nﬁg:f):: e
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Jan 24, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Jan 24, 2017 Mar 05, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Jan 24, 2017
4 D MOT TO DISMISS: FRCP 12(B) Mar 06, 2017
5 P OPP/RESP TO MOTION Mar 27, 2017
6 SUSP PEND DISP OF OUTSTNDNG MOT Apr 04, 2017
7 D REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION Apr 17,2017
8 TRIAL DATES RESET; CONSOLIDATED WITH 92065666 May 26, 2017
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91226946 Filing Date: Mar 01, 2016

Number:



Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
ONAEL
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Terminated Status Date: Jun 20, 2016
CHRISTEN M ENGLISH

Defendant
Shenzhen Zhihui Technology Co., Ltd

CHEN RUIHONG
162 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD WEST UNIT 1610 16/F , WORKINGBOND COMM CTR
KOWLOON HONG KONG

ip@tami.com.hk
I Serial
Application Status Number
Abandoned - After Inter-Partes Decision 86753644

Plaintiff(s)
Sisco Textiles N.V.
ROCHELLE D ALPERT
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER

SAN FRANCISCO CA , 94105
UNITED STATES

ralpert@morganlewis.com , kaltoff@morganlewis.com , agandhi@morganlewis.com , sftrademarks@morganlewis.com

Registration
Number

Registration

Mark Application Status Serial Number Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232 1069298
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618 1183040
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724 1339268
O'NEILL Renewed 73520501 1365352
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138 2425804
O'NEILL Registered 79077763 3939936
O'NEILL O'NEILL O'NEILL Renewed 73477646 1361889
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757 2204582
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647 1367364
TEAM O'NEILL Renewed 73462720 1340224
O'NEILL Registered 79090991 4085740
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975 4251127
JACK O'NEILL Registered 86144151 4761139

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 01, 2016
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 18, 2016 Apr 27,2016
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 18, 2016
4 NOTICE OF DEFAULT May 09, 2016
5 BD DECISION: SUSTAINED Jun 20, 2016
6 TERMINATED Jun 20, 2016



Generated on:
Mark:

US Serial Number:

US Registration
Number:

Register:
Mark Type:
Status:
Status Date:

Publication Date:

This page was generated by TSDR on 2017-06-01 16:34:07 EDT
O'NEILL HYBRID

85415975 Application Filing Sep. 06, 2011
Date:

4251127 Registration Date: Nov. 27,2012

Principal

Trademark

Registered. The registration date is used to determine when post-registration maintenance documents are due.
Nov. 27, 2012

Feb. 21,2012 Notice of Apr. 17,2012
Allowance Date:

O'NEILL HYBRID

Mark Information

Mark Literal
Elements:

Standard Character
Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:
Disclaimer:

O'NEILL HYBRID

Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

"HYBRID"

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership
of US
Registrations:

1339268, 2204582, 3939936

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, shorts, board shorts, swimwear, swimming trunks, swimsuit
International 025 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 022, 039
Class(es):
Class Status: ACTIVE
Basis: 1(a)
First Use: Dec. 25, 2007 Use in Commerce: Dec. 25, 2007
Basis Information (Case Level)
Filed Use: No Currently Use: Yes Amended Use: No
Filed ITU: Yes Currently ITU: No Amended ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No Amended 44D: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No Amended 44E: No
Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No
Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information




Owner Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Owner Address: Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14

Willemstad
CURACAO
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country CURACAO
Where Organized:
Attorney/Correspondence Information
Attorney of Record
Attorney Name: Rochelle D. Alpert Docket Number: 067700-2059
Attorney Primary ralpert@morganlewis.com Attorney Email No
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent
Correspondent ROCHELLE D. ALPERT
Name/Address: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
1 MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105
UNITED STATES
Phone: 415 442-1326 Fax: 415 442-1001
Correspondent e- ralpert@morganlewis.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Nov. 27, 2012

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Apr.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Jan.
Jan.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Sep.
Sep.

28,2012
20, 2012
17,2012
16,2012
15,2012
12,2012
15,2012
12,2012
15,2012
12,2012
12,2012
17,2012
21,2012
21,2012
01, 2012
18,2012
17,2012
27,2011
27,2011
27,2011
27,2011
27,2011
21, 2011
12,2011
09, 2011

Description

REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF STATEMENT OF USE E-MAILED
LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED
STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

USE AMENDMENT FILED

EXTENSION 1 GRANTED

EXTENSION 1 FILED

CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED

NOA E-MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT
OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

ASSIGNED TO LIE

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED

NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED
EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

Proceeding
Number

66213

76985
76985
76985
76985
76985

66213
66213

88888
6328
6328
80808
80808

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None



File Location
Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Oct. 20, 2012

Proceedings

Summary

Number of 3
Proceedings:

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding 92065666 Filing Date: Mar 23, 2017
Number:
Status: Pending Status Date: Mar 23, 2017
Interlocutory ELIZABETH WINTER
Attorney:
Defendant

Name: Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

Correspondent THADDEUS O'NEIL LLC
Address: 181 OLD STUMP ROAD
BROOKHAVEN NY , 11719
UNITED STATES

Correspondent e- to@thaddeusoneil.com
mail:

Associated marks

Registration
Number

5069073

Mark Application Status flﬁ:i?t:er
THAD DEUS O' NEIL Cancellation Pending 86255586
Plaintiff(s)
Name: Sisco Textiles N.V.
Correspondent ANDREW H SIMPSON
Address: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
IRVINE CA , 92614
UNITED STATES
Correspondent e- efiling@knobbe.com
mail:
Associated marks
Mark Application Status Serial Number
O'NEILL Renewed 73053232
O'NEILL Renewed 73247618
O'NEILL Renewed 73477724
O'NEILL Renewed 73477647
O'NEILL Renewed 75977757
O'NEILL Renewed 75701138
O'NEILL Registered 79077763
O'NEILL HYBRID Registered 85415975
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date
1 FILED AND FEE Mar 23, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Mar 23, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Mar 23, 2017
4 D MOT FOR EXT W/O CONSENT Apr 30, 2017
5 D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT May 02, 2017
6 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED May 02, 2017
7 PAPER RECEIVED AT TTAB May 31, 2017
8 P MOT TO AMEND PLEADING/AMENDED PLEADING Jun 01, 2017

Registration
Number

1069298
1183040
1339268
1367364
2204582
2425804
3939936
4251127

Due Date

May 02, 2017

Type of Proceeding: Opposition

Proceeding 91232435 Filing Date: Jan 24, 2017



Number:
Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

THADDEUS O'NEIL

Pending Status Date: Jan 24, 2017

ELIZABETH WINTER

Defendant
Thaddeus O'Neil LLC

NICOLE DAVIDSON

LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY L DAVIDSON
1801 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2400
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